
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex

Address of 

Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ANAS SUDHEER
25, 

MALE

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

EDAMALA, PUTHEN 

KARIKKAKAM, 

VANCHUVAM

VANCHUVAM
12-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

333/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJI 

KUMAR.V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 PETER FRANCIS
45, 

MALE

EDATHURA 

PURAYIDAM, 

KOCHUTHURA, 

KARUMKULAM

MARAPPALA

M

12-05-2024 

at 09:00 Hrs

361/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU .A.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 SUDEESH SURESH
20, 

MALE

PALLIVILAI, 3-122, 

KARODU, 

VILAVANCODE

VELLARADA
12-05-2024 

at 09:45 Hrs

450/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

4
RAJESH 

KUMAR
DEVARAJ

35, 

MALE

KALLUVARAMBU 

KIZHAKKINKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PONNAMBI, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
12-05-2024 

at 09:45 Hrs

451/2024 U/s 

447, 380 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJITH KUMAR 

J, SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

5 ANILKUMAR SADASIVAN
56, 

MALE

KONATHUVILA 

VEEDU, PAARAYADI, 

SHARKKARA

KADAKKAVO

OR

12-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

314/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SREEKUMAR 

B, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6
THULASIDHA

RAN PILLAI

VASUDEVAN 

PILLAI

58, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

THALAYATTUKONA

M, 

THAVANOORMURI, 

ELLAMADU, 

KOLLAM

AZHAMKONA

M

12-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

460/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

NISSARUDHEE

N A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in Thiruvananthapuram Rural district from 12.05.2024 to 18.05.2024                                                     



7 RENJITH RAJAMANI
30, 

MALE

PUTHU 

VEETTUKALA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

MANJAVILAKOM 

KOLLAYIL FROM 

KAVINTHATTUVILA 

AYANIMOODU 

VEDIVACHANCOIL 

PALLICHAL

NEYYATTINK

ARA PS

12-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

361/2024 U/s 

363, 376(1), 

376(3) IPC & 4 

R/W 3(A) , 8 

R/W 7 OF 

POCSO

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIPIN AC, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 

COURT(POCS

O) TVPM

8 JOBI DENNY
26, 

MALE

MULLUKADU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PARASSUVAIKKAL,

KUNNATHUK

AL

12-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

452/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJITRH 

KUMAR J, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 JITHU SURESH
21, 

MALE

SK BHAVAN, 

PARAMUKAL, 

PANCODU, 

UZHAMALAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

VALIYAMALA 

PS

12-05-2024 

at 10:01 Hrs

334/2024 U/s 

354 A, 376, 363 

IPC & 4, 3 (A), 

6, 5 J(II), 8, 7 

OF POCSO

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SIVAKUMAR. 

V INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEDUMANG

ADU

10 RAJESH
PARAMESWA

N PILLAI

40, 

MALE

DARPPAVILAKATHU 

VEEDU KALLIYODE 

PANAVOOR

IRATTACHIRA
12-05-2024 

at 10:20 Hrs

703/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAZ A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 ANANTHU ALPHONES
29, 

MALE

NJARATHU 

PARAMBIL VEEDU, 

NEAR KOCHUPALLI, 

ANCHUTHENGU,

ANCHUTHENG

U

12-05-2024 

at 10:20 Hrs

291/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 AJAY ANILKUMAR
22, 

MALE

THIRUONAM VEEDU, 

KUZHITHEYATHU, 

MULAKKALATHUKV

U, KILIMANOOR

KILIMANOOR
12-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

360/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

THAHIRUDEE

N S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 MUSAMMIL SHAJAHAN
19, 

MALE

KANJIRAVILAVEEDU

, KANNANMUKKU, 

KODUVAZHANOOR

KILIMANOOR
12-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

48/2024 U/s 

279, 304(A) IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 SAJAN XAVIOUR
38, 

MALE

MANNADIVEEDU, 

MAVILA, 

KULATHOOR, 

THIRUVANATHAPUR

AM

PUTHENKADA
12-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

405/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HARIPRAKAS

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



15 SANGEETH VIJAYAN
23, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

VATTAPPARA, 

THATTATHUMALA

IRATTACHIRA
12-05-2024 

at 11:10 Hrs

704/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAZ A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 PRAKASH RAGHAVAN
49, 

MALE

POIKAVILA VEEDU, 

PERUMKULAM, 

MANAMPOOR, TVPM

NR 

MANAMPOOR 

BALASUBRAM

ANYA TEMPLE

12-05-2024 

at 11:10 Hrs

463/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SANILKUMAR.

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 MANOJ
RAVEENDRA

N

47, 

MALE

MANIKANDA 

VILASAM, 

CHEKKALA 

VILAKAM, 

ALTHARAMOODU, 

NAGAROOR

KILIMANOOR
12-05-2024 

at 11:35 Hrs

705/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 SHIBU
RAVEENDRA

N KANI

40, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, IYYAKODE, 

THENNOOR 

VILLAGE,

EYYACODE
12-05-2024 

at 11:45 Hrs

477/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

UDAYA 

KUMAR.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 SHAJIMON
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

53, 

MALE

KUNNUMPARAMBIL 

VEEDU, 

VAKATHANAM, 

KOTTAYAM

PALODE 

POLICE 

STATION

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

344/2024 U/s 

286 IPC, 5 OF 

EXPLOSIVE 

SUBSTANCE 

ACT, 13, 63 OF 

ABKARI ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACHA

N, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC FO, 

NEDUMANG

ADU

20 AKHIL ANILKUMAR
29, 

MALE

SIVATHEERTHAM 

MANAPPURAM 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

364/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 ADHITHYAN
MANIKUTTA

N

22, 

MALE

SREEJA BHAVAN, 

KURIYODE, PALODE, 

WARD, 

VILAVOORKAL,

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

365/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22 PRASOOSH RAJENDRAN
44, 

MALE

PRASANNALAYAM, 

IDUKKUMTHALA, 

NEDUMBULI, 

VEMBAYAM

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

366/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



23
APPUKUTTA

N NADAR

CHELLAPPAN 

NADAR

74, 

MALE

KUZHIVILA PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

KAINIMANGALAM 

SHANTHUMOOLA, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

369/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 JIJO RAJ
THANKARAJ

AN

26, 

MALE

KARIYOTTUKONAM, 

KATTAKODE, 

KULATHUMMAL

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

370/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 RAJESH RAJAN
33, 

MALE

PERUMPALOOR 

MELE PUTHAN 

VEEDU ANCODE 

PERUMKADAVILA

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

372/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 AKASH
KUTTAPPAN 

NAIR

26, 

MALE

UTHRADAM 

KIZHAKKEKKARA 

BHAJANAMADAM 

PEYADU

MEPPUKADA
12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

373/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 ASHOKAN PONNAYYAN
47, 

MALE

KARAYIKKAVILA 

VEEDU, 

PANNIKUZHIKKALA, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM.

NEAR 

KARAYIKKAV

ILA VEEDU,

12-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

174/2024 U/s 

9(B)(1)(A)(B)C

OF 

EXPLOSIVE 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BABU K, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

28
SANGEETH 

ZACHARIA
ZACHARIA

38, 

MALE

MATTILDA HOUSE, 

TC44/838, 

VALIYATHURA, OLG 

NAGAR, 

VALLAKKDVOO, 

MUTTATHARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

KANIYAPURA

M

12-05-2024 

at 12:05 Hrs

400/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MANGALAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIL KUMAR, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

29 VISHNU REVI
28, 

MALE

VARIKKAPALLIKON

AM, 

CHETTIKUNNILVEED

U, 

KADAMBATTUKONA

M, KILIMANOOR

KILIMANOOR
12-05-2024 

at 12:05 Hrs

706/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAJU M S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

30 SUJITH BHASKARAN
45, 

MALE

KUNNUVILA VEEDU, 

ANAYIL, VAKKOM

NILAKKAMUK

KU

12-05-2024 

at 12:05 Hrs

315/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SREEKUMAR 

B, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



31
SANTHOSH 

RAJAN
RAJAN

34, 

MALE

ANEESH BHAVAN, 

VAIKKEKONAM, 

PANACODU

VANCHUVAM
12-05-2024 

at 12:50 Hrs

332/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJIKUMAR. 

V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

32 AJIKUMAR RAJAYYAN
53, 

MALE

AJI MANDIRAM 

THEKKINKARA, 

ARUVATTUKONAM, 

VELLARADA

CHEKKUMOO

DU

12-05-2024 

at 13:30 Hrs

318/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

33 ABHIJITH RAJ RAJAN
24, 

MALE

R.S BHAVAN, 

KARAKKATTU VILA, 

PUNNAIKKADUN, 

THALAYAL, 

ATHIYANNOOR 

VILLAGE,

ARLUMMOOD

U

12-05-2024 

at 13:46 Hrs

607/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL T, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

34 RAJESH
NARAYANAP

ILLA

38, 

MALE

PALAZHI VEEDU 

SIVAJIPURAM 

MACHEL 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

375/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

NAJEEB, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

35 SARATH
SUDARSANA

N

28, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

KAZHIVOOR, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

PUTHENKADA
12-05-2024 

at 14:05 Hrs

406/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJUKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

36
VINOD 

KUMAR

SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

51, 

MALE

VAVA NIVAS, 

KORANI, VEILOOR 

VILLAGE,

CHEMPAKAM

ANGALAM

12-05-2024 

at 14:55 Hrs

397/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAUKKATHA

LI, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

37 VIJAYAN KRISHNAN
45, 

MALE

KUNNATHUVILA 

VEEDU, 

PERUMBAZHUTHOO

R, 

PERUMBAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

VLANGAMURI
12-05-2024 

at 14:59 Hrs

615/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 

SEC.3(1) R/W 

181 , 146 R/W 

196 OF MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH .C 

.C, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

38 GANESH SATHYAN
28, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MARUTHUMMOODU, 

PACHAMALA, 

THOLICODE

THEVIYODE
12-05-2024 

at 15:05 Hrs

459/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



39 RENJITH
KRISHNAN 

KUTTI

38, 

MALE

JINCY BHAVAN 

NEAR CSI CHURCH, 

MANALUVILA 

IDAKKODE, 

MOTTAMOODU, 

PALLICHAL

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

12-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

376/2024 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

NAJEEB, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

40 SARATH SISUPALAN
24, 

MALE

SARATH BHAVAN, 

KONGANMARATHIN

MOOD, U, KALLAR, 

VITHURA,

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

12-05-2024 

at 15:35 Hrs

460/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

41 BINURAJ RAJAYYAN
49, 

MALE

MEKKE 

PATTAKKUDI 

VEEDU, 

KAMUKINKODE, 

ATHIYANNUR 

VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

12-05-2024 

at 16:16 Hrs

612/2024 U/s 

279 IPC 

SEC.185 , 3(1) 

R/W 181, 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

42 SHAJI
SURENDRAN 

NAIR

52, 

MALE

KALLUVILA VEEDU, 

KURAKKANI, 

VARKALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU RAILWAY 

STATION

12-05-2024 

at 16:55 Hrs

360/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIRUDHAN 

M G, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

43
VISHNU 

YASHAS

MANESH 

KUMAR

19, 

MALE

OMANA VILASAM, 

THEKAY 

MANCHAMOODU

NEYYARDAM
12-05-2024 

at 17:15 Hrs

271/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

44 AKSHAY KUMARAN
20, 

MALE

KANDAMPULLI 

VEEDU, KALLOOR, 

KACHERIPADI, 

THRISSUR CITY,

ANCHUTHENG

U

12-05-2024 

at 17:20 Hrs

292/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

45
SAIFOORKHA

N

ABDUL 

RAHMAN

38, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PONTHANPARA, 

AZHICODE, 

ARUVIKARA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

12-05-2024 

at 17:40 Hrs

479/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJAN R, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

46 VISHNU VIJAYAN
32, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

KOVILMUKAL, NEAR 

CSI CHURCH, 

PARAMKUZHI, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

NEAR 

PULIYARAKO

NAM

12-05-2024 

at 17:50 Hrs

408/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



47 SUKU VELAPPAN
52, 

MALE

MANGALALAYAM, 

ULIYOOR, 

PAZHAKUTTY, 

NEDUMANGAD

SATHRAM JN
12-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

603/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAVEENDRAN

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

48
SAMEER 

HAMEED

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

22, 

MALE

AS MANZIL, 

CHENNANPARA, 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE,

SIVANKOVIL 

VITHURA

12-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

454/2024 U/s 

279 IPC 128 

R/W 177 OF 

MV ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

49
VINEESH 

KUMAR

SREEKANTA

N NAIR

36, 

MALE

VINEESH BHAVAN, 

IDAPPANCODU, 

KUTHIRAKULAM, 

MANI KKAL 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

12-05-2024 

at 18:20 Hrs

618/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

50 VIJAYAN SILAS
55, 

MALE

VEMOOD, ULIYOOR, 

PAZHAKUTTY, 

NEDUMANGAD.

SATHRAM JN
12-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

604/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAVEENDRAN

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

51 MANOJ
PARAMESWA

RAN NAIR

45, 

MALE

BHARATI NIVAS 

CHUDUKANDAMVIL

A KALLIYUR 

TRIVANDRUM

KODINADA 

JUNCTION

12-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

602/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

52 RAJESH MADASWAMI
34, 

MALE

LATHA BHAVAN, 

ALAITY, NIRAPPIL, 

VITTYAM WARD, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

NEAR 

PULIYARAKO

NAM

12-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

409/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

53 SHYJU
SUNDARESA

N

33, 

MALE

KOOTTIL VEEDU, 

KOLICHIRA. NR 

CHARUVILA MADAN 

NADA, AZHOOR

CHEKKALAVI

LAKOM

12-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

317/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PG MADHU, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

54 FAIZAL
HABEEBULL

A

26, 

MALE

AFZAL MANZIL 

CHERUKOORKONAM 

PAZHAKUTTY 

KARIPOOR

CHERUKURKO

NAM

12-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

605/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANILKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

55 SUNIL JOSEPH
45, 

MALE

VENGAKUNNU 

VEEDU, 

MANNARKONAM, 16 

TH STONE, 

KARIPOOR

VALIYAMALA
12-05-2024 

at 19:12 Hrs

335/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI. AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



56 AMAL RAVI
22, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

CHENNELLIMOODU, 

THENOOR,

SIVANKOVIL 

VITHURA

12-05-2024 

at 19:15 Hrs

455/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

57 RAMESH NAGAPPAN
43, 

MALE

KADAMBANMOOD, 

13, PECHIPPARAI, 

KALKULAM, 

THIRUVATTAR, 

KANYAKUMARI, 

TAMILNADU

THONNAKKAL
12-05-2024 

at 19:20 Hrs

395/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MANGALAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIL KUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

58 BIJU
GOPALAKRIS

HNAN

46, 

MALE

VARUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU 

PUTHENKANAM 

KATTACHALKUZHI 

VENGANOOR

NEAR 

KATTACHALK

UZHI

12-05-2024 

at 19:30 Hrs

604/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

59 REJI PATHROSE
44, 

MALE

CHEMMANNUKALA 

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, MANALOOR, 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA TOWN

12-05-2024 

at 19:31 Hrs

613/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS. D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

60
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

SREEDHARA 

PANIKKER

48, 

MALE

SUNDARESHA 

VILASAM, 

PULIKKARAKUNNU, 

BHARATHANOOR 

PANGODE,

KALUNG 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

12-05-2024 

at 19:35 Hrs

456/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

61
MANMADHA

N
LEVI

60, 

MALE

VILLUCHARI VEEDU, 

VILLUCHARI, 

KOTTOOR, 

MANOORKARA 

VILLAGE,

VLAVEYY
12-05-2024 

at 19:41 Hrs

269/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

62 SANTHOSH ANTONY
41, 

MALE

MOOLAYILKUZHI 

VEEDU 

PUTHENKANAM 

VENGANOOR

KATTACHALK

UZHI

12-05-2024 

at 19:45 Hrs

603/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

63 ANWAR SUNI
ABDUL 

RASHEED

44, 

MALE

ALFIYA MANZIL, 

KALLAR, VITHURA,

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

12-05-2024 

at 19:50 Hrs

457/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



64 AFSAL SUNEER
19, 

MALE

PLANKALAVILA 

VEEDU, 

VAZHIMUKKU, 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE, AND 

DESOM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

12-05-2024 

at 20:15 Hrs

605/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

65
AMANOOR 

NAGEEN
NAZAR

18, 

MALE

AMINA MANZIL 

VAYALIL VEEDU 

EDAMANAKUZHI 

ANTHIYOOR 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

12-05-2024 

at 20:15 Hrs

606/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SATHIKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

66 SHEFEEK ABUBAKKER
36, 

MALE

NEERVILAKUZHI 

THOPIL VEEDU, 

TKRA(67) 

THIRUMALA, 

SASTHAMANGALAM

,

KALUNG 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

12-05-2024 

at 20:20 Hrs

458/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

67 NITHIN MOHANAN
28, 

MALE

VIJITH BHAVAN, 

POTTAYIL, 

MANALIKKARA, 

MALAINKEEZHU 

VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

12-05-2024 

at 20:22 Hrs

606/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYARAJ R, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

68 VIVEK VINOD
31, 

MALE

VS NIVAS, 

KURUVIMUKAL, 

MACHEL, 

MALAYINKEEZHU 

VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

12-05-2024 

at 20:27 Hrs

605/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYARAJ R, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

69 PRIJI PRASANNAN
37, 

MALE

PRASANNAN 

MANAKKATTU 

VEEDU, 

MOONNALUMMOOD

U, VAKKOM 

VILLAGE,

VAKKOM
12-05-2024 

at 20:35 Hrs

318/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADAKKAV

OOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PG MADHU, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

70 DEEPU BABU
30, 

MALE

SIVAKRIPA, TC 

41/2137, 

KALIPPANKULAM, 

MANACAUD, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

VARIKKUMUK

KU

12-05-2024 

at 20:50 Hrs

394/2024 U/s 

279 IPC, 146, 

196 MV ACT

MANGALAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJU 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

71 JISHNU MOHANAN
36, 

MALE

S.J.BHAVAN, 

VLAVETTY, 

KOTTOOR, 

VAZHICHAL

VLAVETTY
12-05-2024 

at 21:04 Hrs

270/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



72 AKHIL PREMKUMAR
32, 

MALE

PS BHAVAN, 

PARAKONAM 

THEMBAMUTTOM, 

BALARAMAPURAM 

VILLAGE,

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

12-05-2024 

at 23:26 Hrs

610/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL T, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

73 SREEHARI VP BIJU
19, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

OORORKONAM, 

VANCHIYOOR, 

ALAMCODE 

VILLAGE,

ATTINGAL
13-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

580/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

74 VILAS
VISWANATH

AN

49, 

MALE

ELANJIKODE VEEDU, 

SARKARA, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

13-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

205/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIRUDHAN 

M G, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

75 KRISHNAN
VISWANATH

AN

59, 

MALE

PARAKULATHU 

THODIYIL VEEDU 

NEDUMGOLAM 

PARAVOOR KOLLAM

VARKALA
13-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

661/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KIRANKUMAR 

C R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

76 MITHUN
MANIKANDA

N

24, 

MALE

PONNAN VIAKOM 

VEEDU, NEAR 

PUTHEN NADA, 

ANJUTHENGU

PUTHEN 

NADA,ANJUTH

ENGU

13-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

293/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYAPRAKAS

H VK, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

77 NIYAS ANWAR
42, 

MALE

MRA 65 RENTED 

HOUSE, OF 

AJITHKUMAR 

MUKKAMPALAMOO

DU, VILAPPIL OR, 

OLIPPUCHALUVILA 

VEEDU 

POOZHIKUNNU 

PAPPANAMKODE 

NEMOM

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

13-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

378/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

NAJEEB, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

78 FAIZAL ALI AKBAR
21, 

MALE

AKBAR MANDIRAM, 

PLAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KARUMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

13-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

196/2024 U/s 

447, 427 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ROYEE.S, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

79 ARJUNAN
NARAYANAN 

KANI

62, 

MALE

KATTADIPPARAVEE

DU, ANAPPARA, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
13-05-2024 

at 10:12 Hrs

453/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



80 BAIJU VARGHEESE
41, 

MALE

THOTTAM 

PURAYIDAM, 

PUTHIYATHURA, 

KARUMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

13-05-2024 

at 10:30 Hrs

200/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ROYEE.S, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

81 VIVEK SANTHOSH
18, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU 

MUNDAYIL 

VARKALA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM RURAL

MAITHANAM
13-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

660/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KIRANKUMAR 

C R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

82 AL AMEEN
ABDUL 

AZEEZ

26, 

MALE

ALMI MANZIL 

PULIMOODU 

THOLICODU 

VUTHURA

KACHERI
13-05-2024 

at 11:35 Hrs

606/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

83 SIDHIQUE
NASARUDEE

N

31, 

MALE

RAMSEENA MANZIL 

THEVANPPARA 

THOLICODE

KPSM 

JUNCTION 

VITHURA

13-05-2024 

at 11:35 Hrs

461/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

84 AKASH
KESAVAN 

NAIR

36, 

MALE

ADARSH VILASAM, 

ELAMBA, 

KARIKKAKAM 

KUNNU, MUDAKKAL

MAMAM 

JUNCTION

13-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

626/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAS S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

85 SUHAIL
SHAHEERKU

TTY

28, 

MALE

AL FIRDOUSE, 

VILAKKULAM, 

ODAYAM

AYIROOR
13-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

452/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

86 SREEKUMAR SAHADEVAN
55, 

MALE

SREEVILASAM 

VEEDU, 

KUNNUMPARA, 

KANAVILA, 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MARAPPALA

M

13-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

370/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

R TITUS, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

87 AL AMEEN SHAJIB
20, 

MALE

PALLIKIZHAKKATHI

L, KALIYIKKAL, 

AYIROOR

VANDIPURA
13-05-2024 

at 12:10 Hrs

442/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

88 ANURAG SUGATHAN
31, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

PORUNTHAMON, 

PULIMATH

IRATTACHIRA
13-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

708/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH G, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



89 SYAM SIVAN SIVAN
30, 

MALE

TC/20/1064, SABEENA 

MANZIL, 

MERANALLOOR, 

KARAMANA, 

THYCADU

POOKAVANA

M

13-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

336/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI. AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

90 ANI KUMAR
KRISHNAN 

NAIR

49, 

MALE

ANURAG BHAVAN 

ALUM KUZHY 

KURUPUZHA 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

13-05-2024 

at 12:20 Hrs

480/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

91 SUGATHAN
PRABHAKAR

AN

49, 

MALE

ASHBIN BHAVAN, 

THENKAVILA, 

PUNNAKULAM, 

KOTTUKAL

MARAPPALA

M

13-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

371/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

TITUS.R, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

92 BINEESH RAJ BINURAJ
19, 

MALE

SAJI BHAVAN 

PARAKKADU 

KARIMANAL 

KULATHUR

VARKALA
13-05-2024 

at 13:05 Hrs

658/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VARKALA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SALIM A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

93 ANEESH THULASI
37, 

MALE

KUZHIVILA VEEDU, 

AK NAGAR 

THINAVILA, 

KADAKKAVOOR

CHATHANPAR

A

13-05-2024 

at 13:05 Hrs

465/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SREEKUMAR 

MS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

94 SHALOMON PHILIP
20, 

MALE

PALLIVILAKOM, 

PARUTHIYOOR, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULATHOOR

POOVAR JN.
13-05-2024 

at 13:05 Hrs

407/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

95 ANILKUMAR VASUDEVAN
55, 

MALE

NIRANJANAM, 

MELATTUMUZHI, 

KARINKUTTIKKARA, 

VAMANAPURAM

IRATTACHIRA
13-05-2024 

at 13:45 Hrs

709/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH G, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

96 GOPAKUMAR
BHASKARA 

PILLA

48, 

MALE

PANNICHAL VEEDU, 

KATTAYIKONAM, 

MANNAMPARA, 

AYIROOPARA

POTHENCODE
13-05-2024 

at 14:43 Hrs

514/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMAR 

TP, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

97
JITHIN 

CHANDRAN

JAYACHAND

RAN

35, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

PUNNAKULAM, 

BHOOTHAKULAM

AYIROOR
13-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

449/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



98 VINOD BABU
36, 

MALE

PUTHUVALVILA 

VEEDU, 

KOTTUVANKONAM 

COLONY, 

POOTHAKULAM

AYIROOR
13-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

451/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

99
JANRDHANA

N KUMARAN
VASANTHA

61, 

MALE

KEERTHY, 

VALIYAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NEAR 

VEPPLAMOODU, 

POOTHAKULAM

AYIROOR
13-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

455/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

100 SOBHANAN VASU
56, 

MALE

LEKSHMI BHAVAN 

POONKUNNAM 

NJARAKKATTUVILA 

ALAMCODU

CHATHANPAR

A

13-05-2024 

at 15:05 Hrs

466/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SREEKUMAR 

MS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

101
VIJAYAKUM

AR

CHANDRAN 

KANI

44, 

MALE

VISMAYAM, 

KARIPPALAM, 

VITHURA,

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

13-05-2024 

at 16:50 Hrs

462/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

102 SUDEESH SURENDRAN
29, 

MALE

POIKAKUZHY 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

CHELLAMCODU 

VENKAVILA 

NEDUMANGAD

NEDUMANGA

D

13-05-2024 

at 17:10 Hrs

420/2024 U/s 

379, 34 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.,S, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANG

ADU

103 BAIJU BABU
38, 

MALE

POIKAKUZHY 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

CHELLAMCODU 

VENKODU 

NEDUMANGAD

NEDUMANGA

D

13-05-2024 

at 17:10 Hrs

420/2024 U/s 

379, 34 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II 

NEDUMANG

ADU

104
BHUVANACH

A NDRAN
GOPINATHAN

63, 

MALE

MELETHIL VEEDU, 

THEVIYODU, 

VITHURA,

THEVIYODE 

VITHURA

13-05-2024 

at 17:20 Hrs

463/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

105 AJAY DEV
VASUDHEVA

N

19, 

MALE

KINARUVILA 

VEEDU, KARIKKAM, 

EEYAMKUNNU, 

KOTTARAKKARA, 

PATHANAMTHITTA

VENJARAMOO

DU

13-05-2024 

at 17:30 Hrs

624/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIDHARAN 

NAIR T, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

106 SARATH SASIDHARAN
24, 

MALE

ALUVILA VEEDU, 

KALLIPPARA, 

NANNIYODE, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

13-05-2024 

at 17:30 Hrs

481/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



107
ASHISH 

BRIGHT
JOHN BRIGHT

24, 

MALE

ASHISH BHAVAN 

NELLIKUZHI 

KALIYIL 

KETTIYAVILA 

KANJIRAMKULAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

13-05-2024 

at 17:40 Hrs

609/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

108 SUJIN SUJAD
24, 

MALE

SUBIN BHAVAN, 

KALLYANIKARIKKA

KAM, 4 CENT 

COLONY, IDINJAR, 

THENNOOR 

VILLAGE,

PANDYANPAR

A

13-05-2024 

at 17:45 Hrs

482/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

109
SUNILKUMA

R

MADHAVAN 

NAIR

54, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, NEAR 

SHARMAS 

HOSPITAL, EDAVA

AYIROOR
13-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

454/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

110 SAJAYAN JOHNSON
39, 

MALE

PATTAVILAKOM, 

SARAVILLA, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM

POOVAR JN.
13-05-2024 

at 18:30 Hrs

408/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

111 BALAJI ANILKUMAR
27, 

MALE

VARAMPIL VEEDU 

KAAYIKKARA 

ANCHUTHENGU

KAAYIKKARA 

ANCHUTHENG

U

13-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

294/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

112
MUHAMMED 

ASHKAR

BATHARUDE

E N

25, 

MALE

AMINA MANZIL, 

NEAR THOLICODU 

STADIUM, 

THOLICODU,

PERYATHUPA

RA

13-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

464/2024 U/s 

279 IPC , 128 

R/W 177 OF 

MV ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

113 JISHNU RETHEESH
19, 

MALE

RATHEESH BHAVAN, 

PULIVEEDU, 

KANIYARKONAM, 

KEEZHTHONNAKKA

L

VENJARAMOO

DU

13-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

625/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SSAIDHARAN 

NAIR T, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

114 SUJITH SURESH
38, 

MALE

DEVIMANDIRAM, 

MADANNADA, 

EDAYADI, 

POOTHAKKULAM

AYIROOR
13-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

456/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

115
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

KRISHNAN 

ASARI

52, 

MALE

KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE, 

THOOVALLOORCON

AM, 

PARAYAMVILAKAT

HU VEEDU

KULATHUMM

AL

13-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

509/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYARAJ T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



116 ANWAR IRSHAD
32, 

MALE

BLOCK NO 6, 

ARTISTIC VILLAGE, 

CHANTHAVILA, 

AYIROOPARA 

VILLAGE,

POTHENCODE
13-05-2024 

at 19:15 Hrs

510/2024 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 308 IPC

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMAR 

TP, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

117
MURALEEDH

ARAN

KUNJUKRISH

NA PILLAI

45, 

MALE

KUNJUVEEDU NEAR 

MAHADEVA TEMPLE 

KODUMON

KATCHERY, 

ATTINGAL

13-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

635/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V , SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

118 BIJUKUMAR JOHNSON
44, 

MALE

NIRAPPIL VEEDU, 

ALAITY, VITTYAM 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

ALAITY, 

NIRAPPIL

13-05-2024 

at 20:30 Hrs

410/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURENDRAN 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

119 DILEEP SUSEELAN
43, 

MALE

THUNDUTHATTU 

VARUVILA 

PUTHUVAL PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

ARALUMMOODU, 

ATHIYANNOOR 

VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA PS

13-05-2024 

at 21:50 Hrs

616/2024 U/s 

323 IPC & 

SEC.75 OF JJ 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYAPAUL, 

GSI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

120 ANEESH MOHANAN
30, 

MALE

ASWATHY BHAVAN, 

AANAKUDY, 

VAMANAPURAM

KARETTE
13-05-2024 

at 22:20 Hrs

711/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

121 ANOOP JAYAN
24, 

MALE

PAMMARATHALA 

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

VILAYILMANA 

NELIVILA 

ANTHIYOOR 

BALARAMAPURAM

PERINGAMMA

LA JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 01:15 Hrs

611/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

122 NISHANTH
APPUKUTTA

N

32, 

MALE

NISHANTH BHAVAN, 

KALLAR, VITHURA

NISHANTH 

BHAVAN 

KALLAR

14-05-2024 

at 01:25 Hrs

465/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

IRSHAD, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



123 RENJITH VIJAYAN
34, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANCODE, 

PLAMOODE, NSS 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PALODE 

POLICE 

STATION

14-05-2024 

at 09:00 Hrs

483/2024 U/s 

376, 376(2)(F), 

376(2)(I), 

376(2)(N), 

354(A)(1)(I), 34 

IPC, 4 R/W 

3(A), 6 R/W 

5(L), 5(N)5(P), 8 

R/W 7, 10 R/W 

9(L) 9(M) 9(N), 

9(P), 17 R/W 16 

OF POCSO & 

75 OF JJ ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACHA

N, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS 

COURT 

II(POCSO), 

THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM

124 SUNITHA NALINI

32, 

FEMAL

E

SREEJA VILASAM, 

ELANCHIYAM, 

THENNOOR 

VILLAGE,

PALODE 

POLICE 

STATION

14-05-2024 

at 09:10 Hrs

483/2024 U/s 

376, 376(2)(F), 

376(2)(I), 

376(2)(N), 

354(A)(1)(I), 34 

IPC, 4 R/W 

3(A), 6 R/W 

5(L), 5(N)5(P), 8 

R/W 7, 10 R/W 

9(L) 9(M) 9(N), 

9(P), 17 R/W 16 

OF POCSO & 

75 OF JJ ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACHA

N, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS 

COURT 

II(POCSO), 

THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM

125 JAYAN BALAN
53, 

MALE

PUTHAN VILA 

VEEDU, 

KATTUMPURAM, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

631/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

126 VINOD SIVADASAN
36, 

MALE

S K NIVAS, 

NILAKKAMUKKU, 

KADAKKAVOOR

KILIMANOOR
14-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

378/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

127 VARUN BHARGAVAN
31, 

MALE

PERUMKULAM 

VILLAGE, 

POONJAMCODU, 

KATTACKODU 

GEETHA BHAVAN

KATTACKODU
14-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

513/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KATTAKADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MOHANAN M, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

128
BINDHULEKH

A
BIJU

42, 

FEMAL

E

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

KOITHOORKONAM, 

ANDOORKONAM 

VILLAGE,

MANGALAPU

RAM

14-05-2024 

at 10:10 Hrs

176/2024 U/s 

447, 294(B), 

341, 323, 354 

IPC

MANGALAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJU 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL



129 BIJU SASI
46, 

MALE

VISHNU BHAVAN, 

KOITHOORKONAM, 

ANDOORKONAM 

VILLAGE,

MANGALAPU

RAM

14-05-2024 

at 10:10 Hrs

176/2024 U/s 

447, 294(B), 

341, 323, 354 

IPC

MANGALAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJU 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

130 JINSON LOWARANCE
24, 

MALE

ARTHIYILPURAYIDA

M, MARYANADU, 

KADINAMKULAM

KADINAMKUL

AM

14-05-2024 

at 10:18 Hrs

330/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

131
SUDARSHAN

AN

GANGADHAR

AN

57, 

MALE

POOVAKKADU 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

KOTTAKKARAM 

PARIPALLY KOLLAM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 10:23 Hrs

406/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

THAJUDHEEN, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

132 SAJU SASI
36, 

MALE

SHALINI BHAVAN, 

NEELIMUKKU, 

THALIKUZHY, 

PULIMATH

KILIMANOOR
14-05-2024 

at 10:35 Hrs

713/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

133 SAM SUNIL
28, 

MALE

LALI VILLA 

MAMPALLY 

ANCHUTHENGU

MAMPALLY 

ANCHUTHENG

U

14-05-2024 

at 10:35 Hrs

295/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

134 SAJULAL
SASIDHARAN 

ASSARI

39, 

MALE

NIRMALYAM 

MARUTHAMAN 

KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 10:53 Hrs

413/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

135 FAIZAL
ABDUL 

LATHEEF

51, 

MALE

FAIZAL NIVAS 

PALLIMUKKU 

KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 10:53 Hrs

413/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

136 SHIBU
DARMMARAJ

AN

52, 

MALE

SHEEBA 

MANTHIRAM, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 

IDATHARA, 

KADAKKAL

IRATTACHIRA
14-05-2024 

at 10:55 Hrs

714/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

137 LUKMAN NISAR
28, 

MALE

MANAKKATTIL 

VEEDU, 

KAZHAKKUTTAM, 

KAZHAKKUTTAM,

KADINAMKUL

AM

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

329/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



138 STALIN BENANS
44, 

MALE

BABITHA HOUSE, 

SANTHIPURAM, 

KADINAMKULAM

PUTHUKURIC

HY

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

336/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

139 SIJIN CYRIL
38, 

MALE

CHERIYIL 

PURAYIDAM, NEAR 

POWRASAMATHI, 

PUTHUKURICHY

PUTHUKURIC

HY

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

339/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAH A, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

140
LIBIN 

LOWARANCE
LOWARANCE

24, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL HOUSE, 

PUTHANTHOPPU, 

KADINAMKULAM

PUTHANTHOP

PU

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

340/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

141
JOBIN 

JHONSON

ALEX 

JHONSON

25, 

MALE

BEENA COTTAGE, 

PUTHANTHOPPU, 

PTHANTHOPPU

PUTHANTHOP

PU

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

341/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

142 ANEESH ANEESH
38, 

MALE

PANAKKOTTATHIL, 

KOODAL, 

PATHANAMTHITTA

KADINAMKUL

AM

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

343/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

143 ANU ANTHONIES
27, 

MALE

ANUBHAVAN, 

THETTIMOOLA, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 

KADAKKAVOOR

PERUMATHUR

A

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

344/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

144 RASAD
MUHAMMED 

ILIYAS

43, 

MALE

VADAKKU VILAKAM 

VEEDU, 

KOTTARAMTHURUT

HU, PERUMATHURA

CHANNANKA

RA

14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

345/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

145 ANEES ANEES
30, 

MALE

BANGLAVIL VEEDU, 

MADANVILA, 

AZHOOR

MADANVILA
14-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

349/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

146 JAYARAJ
REGHUVARA

N

37, 

MALE

JAYARAJ BHAVAN, 

THELLUKUZHY, 

KEEZHAROOR

KEEZHAROOR
14-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

323/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



147 VISHNU VENU
21, 

MALE

KULATHIL VEEDU 

AIKKOTTUKONAM 

THALAYAL 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

14-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

612/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

148 SHAJI SOMAN
54, 

MALE

PURUTHIVILA 

VEEDU 

MARUTHMAN 

KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 11:06 Hrs

415/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY KUMAR S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

149
SYAMKUMA

R
SASI

48, 

MALE

BHOOTHAKUZHY 

KOCHU VEEDU, 

PORUNTHAMON, 

PULIMATH

KILIMANOOR
14-05-2024 

at 11:10 Hrs

715/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

150 SHAMEEN SALIM
32, 

MALE

SHAMEEN MANZIL 

NELLANADU 

VAMANAPURAM 

TVM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 11:35 Hrs

408/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOYKUMAR S, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

151 BIJIN JOSE JOSE
25, 

MALE

ILAM PLANCHARI 

PLANKALA VEEDU, 

KAVALAKULAM 

DESOM, 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE,

OLATHANNI 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 11:35 Hrs

620/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS. D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

152 SUDHEESH SUDHAN
24, 

MALE

THANNICHALIL 

VEEDU, 

NJAVELIKONAM, 

KILIMANOOR

KILIMANOOR
14-05-2024 

at 11:40 Hrs

716/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJIKRISHNA 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

153 ALFRED KUNJAN
64, 

MALE

VARIKKAPPAZHINJI 

VEEDU, VIRALI, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE, TVM 

RURAL

POZHIYOOR
14-05-2024 

at 12:05 Hrs

253/2024 U/s 

294(B), 323, 

324, 326, 506(II) 

& 34 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJAN, GSI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

154 SABIN BINURAJ
18, 

MALE

TC 19/1141 LALITHA 

BHAVAN NEAR CSI 

CHURCH 

THAMALAM 

THIRUMALA

PANAYARAKU

NNU

14-05-2024 

at 12:10 Hrs

614/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



155 SURESH.R RAJAPPAN
38, 

MALE

ANANDHU BHAVAN 

VADAKKE 

OOTTICHAL 

COLONY, 

MARAYAMUTTAM, 

PERUMKADAVILA 

VILLAGE,

BUS STAND 

JUNCTION 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

14-05-2024 

at 12:36 Hrs

624/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL .T, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

156 NIZAR HAMEED
55, 

MALE

SHAN MANZIL 

KAITHAKETTIL 

KALLARA TVM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 12:49 Hrs

411/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

157 MANOJ MADHU
31, 

MALE

SWATHI BHAVAN, 

MAILOTTU KONAM, 

KALLARA

KADINAMKUL

AM

14-05-2024 

at 12:52 Hrs

333/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

158 GOKUL RAJEEV
19, 

MALE

USHA BHAVAN, 

CHATHALAMPATTU

KONAM, 

MUDAVOORPARA, 

BALARAMAPURAM

PANAYARAKU

NNU

14-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

615/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

159 JAYALAL SIVADAS
38, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU VALIYA 

VENKAD 

MOONUMUKKU 

PANGODE

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 13:15 Hrs

410/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

160
SALINKUMA

R
SAMUVEL

49, 

MALE

PANNIKKALAYIL 

VEEDU, THENNOOR, 

VITHURA,

VALIYAVENC

ODE

14-05-2024 

at 13:35 Hrs

466/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

161
MANIKANAT

AN

NEELAKAND

AN

51, 

MALE

KOCHU 

KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, KODUMON, 

CHITTATTINKARA, 

ATTINGAL

KATERY 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 13:40 Hrs

630/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

162 AJEESH ANILKUMAR
28, 

MALE

AJEESH BHAVAN, 

THERIVILA, NEAR 

SBI, CHOWARA, 

AZHIMALA, 

KOTTUKAL

MARAPPALA

M

14-05-2024 

at 13:40 Hrs

375/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

163 DINESH
SREEDHARA

N

48, 

MALE

CHARUVILA 

PUTHENVEEDU 

THALIKUZHI 

PULIMATH TVM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 14:04 Hrs

412/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



164
GLASTIN 

SAM
BABU

32, 

MALE

KOVILVILA VEEDU, 

AMBANAVILA, 

KARODE VILLAGE, 

TVM RURAL

POZHIYOOR 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 14:05 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

160 & 188 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH.V.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

165 RAJAN CHOTHI
24, 

MALE

MUNDAYKKAVILA 

VEEDU, PAZHAYA 

UCHAKKADA, 

KARODE, TVM 

RURAL

POZHIYOOR 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 14:10 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

160 & 188 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH.V.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

166 SREEJU SREEKUMAR
28, 

MALE

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

NJARAKKUZHI, 

PAVARA, KARODE, 

TVM RURAL

POZHIYOOR 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 14:20 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

160 & 188 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH.V.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

167 PRAVEEN PATHROSE
39, 

MALE

PAVARA VEEDU, 

KARODE VILLAGE, 

TVM RURAL

POZHIYOOR 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 14:30 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

160 & 188 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH.V.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

168 RIYAS
IBRAHIM 

KUNJ

41, 

MALE

REEJA MANZIL 

KAITHAKETTIL 

KALLARA TVM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 14:32 Hrs

411/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

169 JOHNSON
CHELLAYYA

N

58, 

MALE

AMUNTHURUTHI 

VEEDU, PAVARA, 

KARODE, TVM 

RURAL

POZHIYOOR 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 14:35 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

160 & 188 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH.V.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

170 SHAJI MON MARKOSE
43, 

MALE

SEENAY BHAVAN, 

PAVARA, 

KAKKAVILA, 

KARODE, TVM 

RURAL

POZHIYOOR 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 14:40 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

160 & 188 IPC

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH.V.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

171 AKHIL SURESH
21, 

MALE

LEKSHMI BHAVAN 

PANGADU PANGODE 

TVM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 14:51 Hrs

405/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH G, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

172 BAIJU
BALAKRISHN

APILLAI

42, 

MALE

BS BHAVAN 

THUTTIYARA 

BHARATHANNOOR 

PANGODE TVM

PANGODE
14-05-2024 

at 14:54 Hrs

409/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

173
JIMMY 

MATHEW

MATHEW 

PEETER

28, 

MALE

TRINITY BHAVAN 

CXHENTIPPOOR 

VENKODU 

NEDUMANGAD

CHENTHIPPOO

R

14-05-2024 

at 15:10 Hrs

611/2024 U/s 

160 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



174
GOPALA 

KRISHNAN
EECHARAN

65, 

MALE

CHETTIVILA VEEDU 

CHENTHIPOOR 

VENKODU 

NEDUMANGAD

CHENTHIPPOO

R

14-05-2024 

at 15:10 Hrs

611/2024 U/s 

160 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

175
SANGEETH 

KRISHNAN

GOPALA 

KRISHNAN

20, 

MALE

CHETTIVILA VEEDU 

CHENTHIPPOOR 

VENKODU 

NEDUMANGAD

CHENTHIPPOO

R

14-05-2024 

at 15:20 Hrs

611/2024 U/s 

160 IPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

176 SURESH SUKUMARAN
45, 

MALE

PULI ADICHAN VILA, 

KARICHAL, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

14-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

376/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

177
SHARAFUDE

EN

SHAHUL 

HAMEED

41, 

MALE

KUNCHU 

VEETTILKKONAM 

UNDAPPARA 

POOVACHAL 

PERUMKULAM

KACHERI JN
14-05-2024 

at 16:10 Hrs

612/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

178
ARUN 

KUMAR
MURUKAN

30, 

MALE

MELE 

MARUPPANKODU 

VEEDU, AYIROOR, 

PERUMKADAVILA 

VILLAGE,

NEYYATTINK

ARA 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 16:27 Hrs

618/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL . T, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

179 CHANDRAN KOCHAPPI
66, 

MALE

KARIKKAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

NANNIYODE, 

PALODE VILLAGE,

RANGE 

OFFICE 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 17:00 Hrs

484/2024 U/s 

279 IPC, 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

180 ANOOP
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY NAIR

33, 

MALE

SREEKALA BHAVAN, 

KOLLARUKONAM, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

MUNDANPAL

AM

14-05-2024 

at 17:00 Hrs

485/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

181 SREERAJ
PARAMESWA

RAN POTTY

30, 

MALE

GEETHA BHAVAN 

THALAYAL 

ATHIYANNOOR 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

14-05-2024 

at 17:00 Hrs

608/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

182 VIJAYAN DEVADASAN
34, 

MALE

ARTHIYILPURAYIDA

M, MARIYANADU, 

KADINAMKULAM

PUTHUKURIC

HY

14-05-2024 

at 17:04 Hrs

335/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



183 SUJITH SUKU
19, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

VENKULAM, 

EDAVA(P/O), EDAVA 

TVM

AYIROOR
14-05-2024 

at 17:05 Hrs

457/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

T, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

184 SHAFIN
MUHAMMED 

SHAFI

25, 

MALE

THERUVILTHAIVILA

KAM VEEDU, 

PUTHUKURICHY, 

KADINAMKULAM

PUTHUKURIC

HY

14-05-2024 

at 17:10 Hrs

354/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAH A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

185 VINCENT
RAMA 

KRISHNAN

55, 

MALE

V.A BHAVAN, 

PONVILA, AYIRA, 

KARODE VILLAGE,

GRAMAM
14-05-2024 

at 17:46 Hrs

621/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH. C. 

C, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

186 SALEEM.S
SASEENDRA

N

29, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

PARAMBUVILA, 

KODANGAVILA 

KAVALAKULAM 

DESOM 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILLAGE,

NEAR MADAN 

KOVIL 

CONVENT 

ROAD

14-05-2024 

at 18:21 Hrs

619/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 

SEC.146 R/W 

196 OF MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JUSTIN RAJ S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

187 SANGEETH.L BINU
21, 

MALE

KIZHAKKEKARA 

VEEDU, PERUVAN 

MOOLA, 

MARAYAMUTTAM, 

PERUMKADAVILA 

VILLAGE,

GRAMAM
14-05-2024 

at 18:41 Hrs

623/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GILSTON 

PRAKASH .C. 

C, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

188 SHAJI APPU
35, 

MALE

THUNDUVILA 

VEEDU THACHOOR 

KUNNU 

AVANVANCHERY

MOONUMUKK

U

14-05-2024 

at 18:50 Hrs

624/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

189 STELLUS JANIS
54, 

MALE

VALLAVILA VEEDU, 

KALINGARAJAPURA

M, KOLLEMKODE 

VILLAGE, 

KANYAKUMARI, 

TAMILNADU

PAZHAYA 

UCHAKKADA

14-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

298/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POZHIYOOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PREMKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

190 VIVEK NAGAPPAN
26, 

MALE

KULAVARAMPU 

VEEDU, VENPAKAL, 

SASTAMTHALA, 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE,

GRAMAM
14-05-2024 

at 19:10 Hrs

627/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



191
SAM 

ABRAHAM

ABRAHAM 

SAMUVEL

45, 

MALE

VADAKKE MURIYIL, 

MULLUVIA, 

NELLIVILLA, 

VENGANOOR 

VILLGE

GRAMAM
14-05-2024 

at 19:11 Hrs

625/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS. D, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

192 SYAM LAL VIJAYAN
40, 

MALE

THIRUVONAM 

VEEDU, KOZHODU, 

KOTTUKALKONAM, 

ANTHIYOORKONAM, 

BALARAMAPURAM 

VILLAGE,

GRAMAM
14-05-2024 

at 19:11 Hrs

626/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS. D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

193 JABELSON DEVADASAN
40, 

MALE

D>S BHAVAN, 

KARIMBALOORCHIL

AMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE 

PS

14-05-2024 

at 19:30 Hrs

324/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 MV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

194 SHAMEER NISARUDHIN
36, 

MALE

MANKOOTATHILVEE

TIL, APPACHIPARA, 

THOLICODE,

THOLICODE
14-05-2024 

at 19:45 Hrs

467/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VIDURA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAROON 

REHIMAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

195 ROSHAN DIWAKARAN
42, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

KARICHIYIL, 

ATTINGAL

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

636/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ADARSH B S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

196 SREELAL KUMAR
26, 

MALE

SINDHU NIVAS, 

NEAR AMRITHA 

SCHOOL, 

KARICHIYIL, 

ATTINGAL

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 20:20 Hrs

637/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ADARSH B S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

197 RAJEEV SILVA
40, 

MALE

ARTHIYILPURAYIDA

M, PUTHUKURICHY, 

KADINAMKULAM

MUNDANCHIR

A

14-05-2024 

at 20:27 Hrs

331/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PRASANTHAN, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

198 AJITH
VIJAYAKUM

AR

31, 

MALE

MULAMOOTTIL 

VEEDU 

VELLIYAZHCHAKAV

U MUDIYAODE 

CHERUNNIYOOR

CHATHAMPAR

A

14-05-2024 

at 20:35 Hrs

470/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

199 ANSARKHAN RASHEED
32, 

MALE

EMS COLONY, 

POOVAR, 

THIRUVANATHAPUR

AM

POOVAR JN.
14-05-2024 

at 20:35 Hrs

410/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HARIPRAKAS

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



200 VIJAY HARI
27, 

MALE

VIJAY BHAVAN, 

MANNARA, 

MANDAPAKUNNU, 

ANDOORKONAM

POTHENCODE 

P S

14-05-2024 

at 20:37 Hrs

519/2024 U/s 

279 IPC, 146, 

196 MV ACT

POTHENCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAMACHAND

RAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

201 SHYJU
SATHEESH 

CHANDRAN

49, 

MALE

MADANVILA VEEDU, 

NR 

VALIYAVILAMUKKU

, NJEKKADU, 

CHEMMARUTHY, 

TVPM

VALIYAVILA
14-05-2024 

at 20:50 Hrs

471/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

202
ASHIK G 

SIMON
SIMON

20, 

MALE

JINU HOUSE, 

PLANKALA, 

POZHIYOOR, 

KULTHOOR

POOVAR JN.
14-05-2024 

at 20:50 Hrs

411/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HARIPRAKAS

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

203 ABHISHEK AJITHKUMAR
20, 

MALE

THOTTUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MUTHUVILA, KA 

LLARA,

VENJARAMOO

DU

14-05-2024 

at 22:05 Hrs

628/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

P S RAJESH, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

204 SOORAJ
SURENDHRA

N

21, 

MALE

SUNIL BHAVAN, 

KALLARA, KALLARA

SUNIL 

BHAVAN, 

KALLARA

14-05-2024 

at 22:05 Hrs

629/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

P S RAJESH, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

205 SREEJITH CHANDRAN
30, 

MALE

MOHANA BHAVAN, 

KOTTUKALKONAM, 

ANTHIYOOR, 

BALARAMAPRAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

14-05-2024 

at 22:15 Hrs

610/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

206 REGHU
KRISHNA 

PILLA

62, 

MALE

RS BHAVAN, 

MANCODE, 

MANCODE, 

KANYAKUMARI

VELLARADA
15-05-2024 

at 09:45 Hrs

455/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUJEETH G 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

207 NISHADH SATHAR
35, 

MALE

NISHAD BHAVAN, 

NEAR KP 

ADUITORIUM, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
15-05-2024 

at 09:50 Hrs

456/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUJEETH G 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

208 SUNEESH SATHEESAN
25, 

MALE

THIRUVONAM, 

MANAMBOOR, 

THOTTAKAKDU P.O, 

VARKALA

ATTINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

601/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



209 SUSHAMMA
APPUKUTTA

N

56, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, ELAMPA P.O, 

ELAMPA, ATTINGAL

ATTINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

592/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ADARSH B S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

210
NASIF 

BINSHAD
NOUSHAD

31, 

MALE

HAJIRA MANZIL, 

CHIRAYIL, 

MANTHARA, EDAVA

AYIROOR
15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

49/2024 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

211 NOUSHAD USUF
62, 

MALE

HAJIRA MANZIL, 

CHIRAYIL, 

MANTHARA, EDAVA

AYIROOR
15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

49/2024 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

212 MUHAMMED KABEER
19, 

MALE

MUHAMMED VILLA, 

DECENTMUKKU, 

MARUTHIKUNNU, 

KUDAVOOR

KALLAMBALA

M PS

15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

1692/2023 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

NISSARUDHEE

N A, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

213 SURESH
SADANANDH

AN

45, 

MALE

UNDANPARA 

THADATHARIAKTHU 

VEEDU, 

THEVANPARA, 

THOLICOD 

EVILLAGE

KARINKADA
15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

338/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

214 MUFEED MUNEER
19, 

MALE

THENGADIYIL 

VEEDU, KARICHARA, 

PALLIPURAM 

VILLAGE,

KATTAKADA
15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

1106/2023 U/s 

450, 363, 

376(2)(N), IPC 

& 6 R/W5(1), 10 

R/W 9(L), 12 

R/W 11(IV) OF 

POCSO ACT & 

3(2)(V) OF 

SC/ST ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYAKUMA.C, 

SI OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JUVENILE 

JUSTICE 

BOARD, 

THIRUVANA

NTHAPURAM

215 SATHEESH DEVADASAN
29, 

MALE

SANTHOSH 

BHAVAN, 

ARAPURAVILAKAM, 

EDAVAL, 

KEEZHAROOR

OTTASHEKHA

RAMANGALA

M

15-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

325/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

216
BINIL 

KUMAR
KUNJAPPI

40, 

MALE

MYLAKKUNNU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KILIYOOR, 

VELLARADA

VELLARADA
15-05-2024 

at 10:12 Hrs

457/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUJEETH G 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



217 ANSAL
SAKEER 

HUSSAIN

32, 

MALE

HIDAYATH HOUSE, 

MEMALA, VITHURA

MANNOORKO

NAM

15-05-2024 

at 10:26 Hrs

339/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

218 AMEER THAHA
30, 

MALE

SHAIMA MANZIL, 

VAZHODE, 

THATTATHUMALA 

P.O,

ATTINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 10:30 Hrs

541/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

219
VIJAYAKUM

AR
SELVARAJ

47, 

MALE

ITHULLY 

THOTTADIVILA 

VEEDU, MANCODE, 

KANYAKUMARI

MALAYINKAV

U

15-05-2024 

at 10:32 Hrs

459/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VELLARADA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

T L NAGARAJ, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

220 ROBIN HENTRY
32, 

MALE

ROY HOUSE, 

THAZHAMPALLI, 

SARKARA VILLAGE,

AZHOOR 

BRIDGE

15-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

348/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

221 NIYAS NIYAS
21, 

MALE

ATTARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PUTHANTHOPPU, 

MENAMKULAM

MADANVILA
15-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

349/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

222 AJIN LAL AJIN LAL
28, 

MALE

MADHAVA 

VILASOM, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU, 

SARKARA VILLAGE,

MADANVILA
15-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

350/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

223
MUHAMMED 

USMAN

ABDUL 

KADAR

60, 

MALE

VADAKKE VILA 

KONATHU VEEDU, 

PUTHUKURICHY

PUTHUKURIC

HY

15-05-2024 

at 10:57 Hrs

351/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU S S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

224 ARUN V NAIR
VENUGOPAL

AN NAIR

33, 

MALE

ASWATHY, 

MALAYIL, 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PATHIYOOR, 

KEERIKAD P.O, 

ALAPUZHA

ATTINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

603/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ADARSH B S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

225 VIJIMOL
DAMODARA

N MURALI

50, 

FEMAL

E

M V NIVAS, 

NJEKKAD, 

VARKALA, 

VARKALA

ATTINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

606/2024 U/s 

279, 304-A IPC 

& SEC.134(A), 

134(B) OF MV 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ADARSH B S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



226
CHANDRA 

BABU

DAMODARA

N

45, 

MALE

KOOTTUMANTHODI

YIL, 

KADAKKAVOOR, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM, 695306

ATTINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

543/2024 U/s 

279, 337 & 338 

IPC & 134(A), 

134(B) OF MV 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

227 PRIJITH BHADRAN
44, 

MALE

KIZHAKATHIL 

VEEDU, 

VILABHAGOM, 

VETTOOR

VILABHAGOM
15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

298/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

228
MADANAKU

MARAN NAIR

SREEKANDA

N NAIR

58, 

MALE

VAAZHAVILAKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VITYAM VITYYAM 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

NEAR PEYAD
15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

411/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURENDRAN 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

229
RAJESH 

KUMAR V

VIKRAMAN 

NAIR

44, 

MALE

VANAJA BHAVAN, 

THEVARUKONAM, 

CHILAMBARA, 

KEEZHAROOR

ARYANCODE 

PS

15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

45/2024 U/s 

323, 294(B), IPC 

& 31(I) OF DV 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHYALAK, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

230 JOY ALPHONSE
47, 

MALE

ATTILANE, 

KARUMKULAM, 

KARUMKULAM, 

KERALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM RURAL, 

POOVAR

MARAPPALA

M

15-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

377/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185, 

146 R/W 196 

OF MV ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

231 SABU
SASIDHARAN 

NAIR

36, 

MALE

SS BHAVAN, 

KEEZHPEROOR, 

PEROOR, 

VELLALOOR

IRATTACHIRA
15-05-2024 

at 11:15 Hrs

718/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAZ A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

232 ABHINAND
DILEEP 

KUMAR

22, 

MALE

BINDU NIVAS, 

KARIKKUZHY, 

PANAVOOR

KARINKADA
15-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

337/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

233
SUDHARASA

NA PRASAD

KRISHNA 

PANICKER

54, 

MALE

KADAYARAPUTHEN

VEEDU 

KAVINPURAM 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

NEAR 

VILAPPILSALA

15-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

412/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURENDRAN 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



234 ARJUN SIDHARTHAN
20, 

MALE

PUNARTHAM 

PUNNARATHALA 

LANE 

PATHAMKALLU 

NEAR NIMS 

HOSPITAL 

ATHIYANNOOR

BALARAMAPU

RAM

15-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

616/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

235 RAGESH
RAVEENDRA

KURUP

35, 

MALE

RP NIVAS, PULLAYIL, 

KODUVAZHANOOR 

VILLEGE

IRATTACHIRA
15-05-2024 

at 11:40 Hrs

719/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAZ A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

236 SHAFAN SHAKUTTY
29, 

MALE

MANTHARAVILA 

VEEDU, EDAVA, 

VARKALA

AYIROOR
15-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

459/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

237
SITHY 

SOBHITHA
AABIDA

53, 

FEMAL

E

HAJIRA MANZIL, 

CHIRAYIL, 

MANTHARA, EDAVA

AYIROOR
15-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

49/2024 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

VARKALA

238 MUNEER SUDHEER
25, 

MALE

SAMEERA MANZIL, 

MUTTAPALAM, 

CHEMMARUTHY

AYIROOR
15-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

462/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

239 RAJESH
NADARAJAN 

ASARI

45, 

MALE

AYILYAM VEEDU, 

DEVI NAGAR, 

KUNDAMOOZHY, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KUNDAMOOZ

HI

15-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

413/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURENDRAN 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

240 BIJU
BALAKRISHN

A PILLA

43, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUM KARA 

VEEDU, ALTHARA, 

IDAMANAKONAM, 

VELLALOOR

IRATTACHIRA
15-05-2024 

at 12:25 Hrs

720/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 181 

OF MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAZ A, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

241 JOHNSON SAIMON
52, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL 

PURAYIDOM 

KADINAMKULMA

KADINAMKUL

AM

15-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

118/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

242 LENIN PATHROS
44, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

PULIYARAKONAM 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

PULIYARAKO

NAM

15-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

414/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURENDRAN 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



243 SINU SHOBHANAN
22, 

MALE

SIBI BHAVAN, 

AYANIVILA 

PALAKKAL 

KURUTHAMKODE 

KULATHUMMAL 

VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE 

PS

15-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

327/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

244 SOORYA MANI
22, 

MALE

ADAKKAKUZHY 

COLONY, 

CHOOZHAL, 

CHOOZHAL

PUTHENKADA
15-05-2024 

at 13:05 Hrs

412/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

245
RADHIKA 

KUMARI
BABY

44, 

FEMAL

E

MELE VEEDU, 

CHITTILAKKADU, 

KANDALA, 

MARANALLOOR

MANNOORKO

NAM

15-05-2024 

at 13:50 Hrs

340/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

246 BIJU RAJAN
42, 

MALE

CHANDRIKA 

VILASAM, 

AMBONTHALA, 

KUTTIYANIKKADU, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

KUTTIYANIKK

ADU

15-05-2024 

at 14:15 Hrs

328/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

247 SATHEESH
THANKACHA

N

53, 

MALE

ABHIN BHAVAN, 

NEDIYAVENKODU, 

AYPPANKUZY, 

KARIPPOR

PANDYANPAR

A

15-05-2024 

at 14:40 Hrs

487/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

248
ARUNKUMA

R
JAYAKUMAR

23, 

MALE

CHEMMADAM 

VILAKAM VEEDU, 

KAYIKKARA, 

ANJUTHENGU

KAYIKKARA
15-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

300/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

249 BINU GOPI
45, 

MALE

G S BHAVAN, 

THACHOORKUNNU, 

AVANAVANCHERY 

DESOM, ATTINGAL 

VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

15-05-2024 

at 15:05 Hrs

642/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

250 AJESH
RAMAKRISH

NAN ACHARI

36, 

MALE

POOTHAKKUZHY 

VEEDU, 

ALTHARAMOODU, 

NAGARUR,

NAGAROOR
15-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

340/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANISH 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

251 VINOD STEPHAN
42, 

MALE

KAVIYOTTUMUKAL, 

PAZHAKUTTY, 

NEDUMANGAD

PARANDODE
15-05-2024 

at 15:35 Hrs

404/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



252 AJITH BAIJU
31, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

KARICHIYIL DESAM, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

15-05-2024 

at 15:40 Hrs

643/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

253
BENETTO 

MUSSOLINI
GILBERT

52, 

MALE

GREENLAND, 

SARKKARA 

VILLAGE, TVM RL

POOTHURA
15-05-2024 

at 16:00 Hrs

302/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

254 VISHNU VIJAYAN
28, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

KOLUR, OORUPOIKA 

DESAM, EDAKKODU 

VILLAGE,

KSRTC 

JUNCTION, 

ATTINGAL

15-05-2024 

at 16:15 Hrs

644/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

255
KUMAR 

SHAJI
NJANADAS

47, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

PALAYATHUKUZHY, 

PONNEDUTHAMKUZ

HY WARD, 

PERUMKULAM 

VILLAGE,

PEYAD 

JUNCTION

15-05-2024 

at 16:30 Hrs

415/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURENDRAN 

K, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

256 VISHNU
SREEDHARA

N

30, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

THUMBIKOTTUKON

AM, VADEKKEKARA, 

KARICHIYIL DESAM, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

KSRTC 

JUNCTION, 

ATTINGAL

15-05-2024 

at 16:45 Hrs

645/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

257 VENU
BHASAKARA

N

44, 

MALE

VAIGA BHAVAN, 

CHILANTHIYAMKON

AM, ALIYADU 

DESAM, 

KOLIYAKODU 

VILLAGE,

VALAKAKDU
15-05-2024 

at 17:30 Hrs

646/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 OF 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

258 VIMAL VIJAYAN
24, 

MALE

KAUSALYA 

MANDIRAM, 

KADAMUKKU, 

PULIMATHU 

VILLEGE

KILIMANOOR
15-05-2024 

at 17:30 Hrs

721/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



259 VISHNU
MANIYAN 

CHETTIYAR

33, 

MALE

VARUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, VANIGAR 

STREET, 

THHALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

THALAYAL
15-05-2024 

at 17:30 Hrs

618/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

260
SUNILKUMA

R

PEETHAMBH

ARAN

48, 

MALE

SULEKHA BHAVAN, 

CHENNANCODE, 

OTTOOR, TVPM

NAVAIKULAM
15-05-2024 

at 17:35 Hrs

474/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KALLAMBAL

AM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SREEKUMAR 

M S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

261 MUBARAK ILYAS
42, 

MALE

ASIYA MANZIL, 

EDAVA, VARKALA, 

THIRUVANNATHAPU

RAM RURAL

AYIROOR
15-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

460/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

262 DELIM MOHANDAS
40, 

MALE

DENI VILASAM, 

KURUNTHALI, 

PALODE, PACHA PO

PALODE
15-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

488/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

263 PRAVEEN CHRISTUDAS
39, 

MALE

BETHEL HOUSE, 

THERIVILA, 

PARANIYAM, 

THIRUPURAM

CHAVADI
15-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

378/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 OF 

MV ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

264 RAJESH RAJAN
36, 

MALE

KIZHAKKEKARA 

PUTHAN, VEEDU, 

AYANIYARATHALA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

POOVAR PS
15-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

193/2024 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 341, 323, 

324, 326, 308 

IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

265 CHINCHU THOMAS
30, 

MALE

APPAMARAPOTTA 

VEEDU, 

THUMPAKAL, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

POOVAR PS
15-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

193/2024 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 341, 323, 

324, 326, 308 

IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

266
SHIJIN 

SIDDIQUE
SIDDIQUE

31, 

MALE

NT BANGLOW, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

PALODE
15-05-2024 

at 18:30 Hrs

486/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



267 RAJESH GOPI
33, 

MALE

KARIMPLAVILA 

VEEDU, THALAYAL 

DESOM, 

KALLAMBALAM, 

BALARAMAPURAM 

VILLAGE,

ALUVILA
15-05-2024 

at 18:30 Hrs

619/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

268 DIPIN DILEEP
29, 

MALE

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 

NEYTHUSALA, 

NAGAROOR,

NAGAROOR
15-05-2024 

at 18:40 Hrs

341/2024 U/s 

151 OF CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJITHKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

269 SHIBU MOHANAN
38, 

MALE

CHARUVILA 

PUTHAN VEEDU 

LAMPARA, 

VETTYKAD 

PALUVALLY 

PALODE

KUDAVANAD
15-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

489/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

270 VIMAL

SURESH 

ALIAS 

KAMBLY

23, 

MALE

KARIMPLAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VANDITHADAM, 

THALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

ALUVILA
15-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

620/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

271 DHEERAJ ANILKUMAR
29, 

MALE

PANAYIL VEEDU, 

VANCHIYOOR, 

ALAMCODE,

ALAMCODU
15-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

343/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJITHKUMAR, 

ASI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

272 SAMBATH
VISWAMBHA

RAN

26, 

MALE

PARAYILVILAKATH

U VEEDU, 

PARANDOD, 

KARIPOOR

KALLINGAL
15-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

614/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIL 

KUMAR.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

273 BINU RAJAN
39, 

MALE

PUNARTHAM, 

NEDUMPARAMB, 

NAGAROOR,

NAGAROOR
15-05-2024 

at 19:15 Hrs

342/2024 U/s 

151 OF CRPC

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJITHKUMAR, 

ASI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

274 VINOD GOPI
45, 

MALE

LEKSHAM VEEDU 

COLONY, 

NEDUMPARA, 

THATTATHUMALA

KILIMANOOR
15-05-2024 

at 19:25 Hrs

723/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHANAVAS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

275 ACHU PRAKASH
23, 

MALE

KARIMPLAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

ALUVILA, 

THALAYAL, 

BALARAMAPURAM

ALUVILA
15-05-2024 

at 19:30 Hrs

621/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



276 JAPAMONY GEORGE
65, 

MALE

NALUKETTU VEEDU, 

PANANINNA, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

CHAVADI
15-05-2024 

at 19:30 Hrs

379/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

277 AJITH JAYADEVAN
40, 

MALE

AJITH BHAVAN, 

KUTHIRATHADAM, 

CHARUPARA, 

PAZHAYAKUNNUM

MEL

KILIMANOOR
15-05-2024 

at 19:50 Hrs

724/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJI KRISHNA, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

278 RATHEESH RAJU
37, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN, 

KHADI BOARD NEAR 

KARUPPOORU 

SCHOOL, 

KARUPPOORU

KARIPOOR
15-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

615/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANILKUMAR.S

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

279 JITHU RAJENDRAN
29, 

MALE

R.V.NIVAS, 

PATTAYAKKALA, 

VENPAKAL, 

ATHIYANNOR

PURUTHIVILA
15-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

413/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJUKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

280
VIMALKUMA

R
VIKRAMAN

35, 

MALE

THEKEVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MULLASERY, 

KARAKULAM

MULLASSERY
15-05-2024 

at 21:15 Hrs

616/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANILKUMAR.S

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

281 ARUN SOBHANAN
33, 

MALE

THUMBAKA 

COLONY, 

UCHAKKADA, 

KULATHOOR 

VILLAGE,

POOVAR PS
15-05-2024 

at 21:30 Hrs

193/2024 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 341, 323, 

324, 326, 308 

IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

282 ANILKUMAR
BALAKRISHN

AN

51, 

MALE

MADATHU VEED, 

VALIYARA, 

VELLANAD

VALIYARA
15-05-2024 

at 22:00 Hrs

405/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

283 MADHU
SREEDHARA

N

49, 

MALE

KADUTHARISU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

AVANAKUZHI, 

KOTTUKAL

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

15-05-2024 

at 22:00 Hrs

380/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

284 KIRAN MURUKAN
25, 

MALE

AP.II/252 

KANNAMKARA 

COLONY 

KUTTIYANIKKADU, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

KUTTIYANIKK

ADU

15-05-2024 

at 22:05 Hrs

329/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

YACOBE, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



285 VINOD KESAVAN
42, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEED, 

KURUSADIMUKKU, 

CHANGA

CHANGA 

KURUSADI 

MUKKU

16-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

406/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

286 ANANDHU
VARADARAJ

AKURUPPU

29, 

MALE

KRISHNAPURI 

VEEDU, 

BHARATHANOOR, 

PANGODU

PANDYANPAR

A

16-05-2024 

at 01:15 Hrs

490/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAVEENDRAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

287 MUKESHLAL MURALI
29, 

MALE

BLOCK NO 44, 

AMBEDKAR 

COLONY, 

BHARATHANOOR, 

PANGODU.

CHULLIMANO

OR

16-05-2024 

at 01:35 Hrs

617/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANILKUMAR.S

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

288 RENJITH
RAVEENDRA

N

29, 

MALE

KIZHAKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERUMALA, 

PULLAMPARA

VENJARAMOO

DU

16-05-2024 

at 02:15 Hrs

634/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

289 AMAL BINUKUMAR
18, 

MALE

VAIKUNDAM 

KANNAMPALLI 

VALIYARA 

VELLANAD

VEMBANOOR
16-05-2024 

at 05:50 Hrs

372/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

290 SUJEESH SURENDRAN
32, 

MALE

SUJA BHAVAN, 

NEDUMPARA, 

THATTATHUMALA, 

KILIMANOOR

KILIMANOOR
16-05-2024 

at 09:50 Hrs

727/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

THAHIRUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

291 SAGAR S G
SAJEEV 

KUMAR

28, 

MALE

SANGEETHALAYAM, 

MUNICIPAL LANE, 

ATTINGAL DESOM, 

ATTINGAL VILLAGE,

ATTINGAL
16-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

640/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

292
UMAR AMSA 

KURUMWAD

NABISA 

KURUMWAD

49, 

MALE

HOUSE, NO 892/K 

POTKEM, 

POINGUINIM, 

CANACONA, SOUTH 

GOA, GOA - 403702

ANCHUTHENG

U P S

16-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

198/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

293
UPANEESH 

UDAYAN

UDAYAKUM

AR

26, 

MALE

UDAYA BHAVAN 

MANKADU 

THOLICODE 

VILLAGE,

ENIKKARA
16-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

361/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIL KUMAR 

PN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



294 HAREESH HARIDAS
36, 

MALE

HAREESH BHAVAN 

KALKUZHI 

ARUVIKKARA

KALKUZHI
16-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

376/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

295
RAVEENDRA

N

RAMAKRISH

ANAN

65, 

MALE

SHIBU BHAVAN 

MALAMUKKAL 

PEROORKADA

KACHANI
16-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

341/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

296 SAMEER SALIM
39, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MANJAPPARA, 

PULIMATHU

KILIMANOOR
16-05-2024 

at 10:05 Hrs

728/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

THAHIRUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

297 MINEESH
SASIDHARAN 

PILLAI

27, 

MALE

MINEESH BHAVAN 

KADAMANAD 

CHERIYAKONNI 

ARUVIKKARA

KACHANI
16-05-2024 

at 10:05 Hrs

363/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

298 IRSHAD NOUSHAD
28, 

MALE

KOOTIL VEEDU, 

ONNAMPALAM, 

ANJUTHENGU

ONNAMPALA

M, 

ANJUTHENGU

16-05-2024 

at 10:10 Hrs

297/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

299 VISHNU VIJAYAN
29, 

MALE

THELLANITHALA 

VEEDU SINDHU 

BHAVAN VALIYARA 

ARUVIKKARA

DAMSITE
16-05-2024 

at 10:15 Hrs

365/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

300 SHAJAHAN
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

43, 

MALE

SHAJI MANZIL 

KOCHUNANUMALA 

ERUMBA 

ARUVIKKARA

KOCHUNANU

MALA

16-05-2024 

at 10:15 Hrs

378/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

301 LIBINA SHYLA

31, 

FEMAL

E

THERUVIL 

THAIVILAKOM 

VEEDU NR FEDERAL 

BANK 

PERUMATHURA

KADINAMKUL

AM

16-05-2024 

at 10:20 Hrs

159/2024 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 324, 307, 

427, 34 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAJIMON B, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

302 VISHNU
UDAYAKUM

AR

28, 

MALE

UDAYAVILASAM 

VEEDU 

MAILAKKONAM 

VELLANAD

DAMSITE
16-05-2024 

at 10:30 Hrs

366/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



303 KUMAR SISUPALAN
32, 

MALE

KUMARA BHAVAN 

VETTIKONAM 

KARAKULAM

VETTIKONAM
16-05-2024 

at 10:30 Hrs

380/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

304 PRAVEEN PRASANNAN
23, 

MALE

KAMUKARAKONAT

HU PUTHENVEEDU, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

CHEMMARAT

HUMUKKU

16-05-2024 

at 10:35 Hrs

345/2024 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF THE 

CIGARETTES 

& OTHER 

TOBACCO 

PRODUCTS 

ACT, 2003

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANISH 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

305
BEEMA 

UMMAL
KABEER

56, 

FEMAL

E

THERUVIL 

THAIVILKOM 

PERUMATHURA 

SARKARA

KADINAMKUL

AM

16-05-2024 

at 10:36 Hrs

159/2024 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 324, 307, 

427, 34 IPC

KADINAMKU

LAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHAJIMON B, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC I, 

ATTINGAL

306 NAGAPPAN SADASIVAN
45, 

MALE

KIZHAKKAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

PULLIKONAM 

KARAKULAM

PULLIKONAM
16-05-2024 

at 10:45 Hrs

367/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIL KUMAR 

PN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

307 SURESH SUKUMARAN
37, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL VEEDU, 

POTTAYIL 

CHAROTTUKONAM, 

KARODE

MARAPPALA

M

16-05-2024 

at 10:45 Hrs

382/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

S.JOHN, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

308
ARUN 

MATHEW
MATHEW

51, 

MALE

CHALAKUZHYIL 

HOUSE, 

VELLIKULAM ROAD, 

CHALAKUDI, 

THRISSUR

KILIMANOOR
16-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

342/2024 U/s 

279, 304(A) IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJENDRAN 

G, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

309 VISHNU MOHANAN
34, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

KALAYANAD 

ARUVIKKARA

KALAYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

377/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

310 ANEESH
APPUKUTTA

N PILLAI

42, 

MALE

AJEESH BHAVAN, 

NEARCHEEPILKKAD

A, VELLALLOOR

CHEMMARAT

HUMUKKU

16-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

346/2024 U/s 6 

R/W 24 OF 

COTPA ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANISH 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



311 PRASEED
THULASEED

ARAN

40, 

MALE

PRASEED BHAVAN 

PAMATHUMOOLA 

ARUVIKKARA 

VILLAGE,

PAMMATHUM

OOLA

16-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

381/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

312 SAJITH SOMAN
26, 

MALE

ARDRA BHAVAN, 

KANNAMMOLA, 

CHANGA, 

VELLANAD

NEAR 

CHANGA 

KURUSADI

16-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

408/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

313 REJI GOPI
47, 

MALE

ROSHAN BHAVAN 

ARAMKALU 

KARAKULAM 

VILAGE

DAMSITE
16-05-2024 

at 11:15 Hrs

370/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

314 LALU SUGATHAN
39, 

MALE

KARMEL VILLA, 

PANANINNA, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

16-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

383/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

S.JOHN, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

315
JAYSINGH 

DANNIEL

JAYACHAND

RALAL

24, 

MALE

CHANDRAVILASAM 

VEEDU URIYACODE 

PERUMKULAM

CHANICHAKA

DAVU

16-05-2024 

at 11:50 Hrs

382/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

316
RASHEENA 

SHAJAHAN
SHAJAHAN

20, 

FEMAL

E

SR MANZIL 

CHACHIYODU NEAR 

VILAPPILSALA MILK 

SOCEITY VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

DAMSITE
16-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

371/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

317 PRABHASH
KARUNAKAR

AN

63, 

MALE

REVATHY 

MANDIRAM, 

PULLAYIL, 

KODUVAZHANOOR

IRATTACHIRA
16-05-2024 

at 12:25 Hrs

729/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

THAHIRUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

318 GILBERT THAMBI
57, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

VELANKONAM, 

DEVAPURA, 

PERINGAMMALA

PANDYANPAR

A

16-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

492/2024 U/s 

279 IPC 181 OF 

MV ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

319 GOKUL GOPAKUMAR
26, 

MALE

SAPHALYAM 

VEEDU, 

VLANKULAMM, 

CHERIYAKOLLA, 

KUNNATHUKKAL

GRAMOM 

JUNCTION, 

NEYYATINKA

RA

16-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

646/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181, 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIPINKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



320
SHINE 

MOHAN
MOHANAN

40, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MANNANMKONAM, 

UZHAMALAIKKAL

PULIMOODE
16-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

409/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

321 UJIN JAMES
47, 

MALE

ARK VEEDU, 

THONIKADAVU, 

ANJUTHENGU

THONIKADAV

U

16-05-2024 

at 12:40 Hrs

299/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

322 KIRAN ANTONY
32, 

MALE

PUTHENVILA VEEDU 

VIKAS NAGAR 

VEMBANOOR 

ARUVIKKARA

DAMSITE
16-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

375/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

323 REJI DAS DAS
38, 

MALE

REJI BHAVAN, 

PARUTHANPARA, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

PULIYARAKO

NAM

16-05-2024 

at 13:15 Hrs

417/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

324 ABHILASH AJIKUTTAN
19, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MATTAYIKONAM, 

PERINGAMMALA

PALODE
16-05-2024 

at 13:30 Hrs

491/2024 U/s 

354A1(1), 376 

IPC & SEC, 

4R/W3(A), 

8R/W7OF 

POCSO ACT 

2012

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUBIN 

THANKACHA

N, INSPECTOR 

OF POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 

COURT(POCS

O) TVPM

325 ABHILASH PRAKASHAN
40, 

MALE

ALUMKUZHY 

VEEDU, 

KAMUKINKUZHY, 

THALIKKUZHY, 

PULIMATHU

IRATTACHIRA
16-05-2024 

at 13:35 Hrs

730/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

THAHIRUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

326
SANALKUMA

R

MADHAVAPA

NIKER

37, 

MALE

HOUSING BOARD, 

KOTTAKKAKOM, 

ARYANAD

PARANDODE
16-05-2024 

at 13:35 Hrs

410/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

327 ABHAY SHAJI
21, 

MALE

ABHAY BHAVAN, 

KARUVILANCHI 

VILAPPIL

KARUVILANC

HI

16-05-2024 

at 13:40 Hrs

418/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

328 PRADEEP BALAN
38, 

MALE

PEZHUVILA VEEDU, 

KUNDAMANKADAV

U, HIGH SCHOOL 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

KUNDAMONK

ADAVU

16-05-2024 

at 13:50 Hrs

419/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



329 TONYRAJ JONSON
29, 

MALE

TONY VILLA 

CHEKKALAMUKAL 

KARAKULAM 

THIRUVANATHAPUR

AM

VETTIKONAM
16-05-2024 

at 13:55 Hrs

383/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

330 NAVAB
SALAHUDEE

N

27, 

MALE

KOOTIL VEEDU, 

ONNAMPALAM, 

NEDUNGANDA, 

ANJUTHENGU

ONNAMPALA

M, 

ANJUTHENGU

16-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

296/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

331 REJIN R RAJENDRAN
27, 

MALE

SANTHI BHAVAN, 

MANJAMKUZHI, 

AYIRA, KARODE, 

TEMP-HOUSING 

COLONY VIVEYS 

HOUSE, 

NEDUVANVILA 

PARASSALA

POOVAR PS
16-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

193/2024 U/s 

143, 147, 148, 

149, 341, 323, 

324, 326, 308 

IPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC II, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

332 PRASANTH PRASAD
37, 

MALE

PRADEEP BHAVAN, 

KULUMALA, 

PULIYARAKONAM 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

KULUMALA
16-05-2024 

at 14:10 Hrs

420/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

333 ABHISHEK BIJU
19, 

MALE

THALOLAM NEAR 

UMA HALL, MAMAM 

DESAM, 

KIZHUVILAM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

ATTINGAL
16-05-2024 

at 14:20 Hrs

648/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

334 NITHIN DEEPU
22, 

MALE

IHDP COLONY 

CHEKKALAMUGHUL 

ARUVIKKARA 

VILLAGE,

CHEKKAKMU

GHAL

16-05-2024 

at 14:25 Hrs

384/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

335 SUMITH VASANTHY
39, 

MALE

VS BHAVANAM, 

VILAYIL VEEDU, 

PADAVANCODU 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA 

PS

16-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

416/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 

132(1), 179 OF 

MV ACT & 

21(25) OF 

CENTRAL 

MOTOR 

VEHICLE 

RULES

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



336 HARISH JAYAKUMAR
25, 

MALE

CHEMMADAN 

VILAKOM, 

THONIKKADAVU, 

ANJUTHENGU

THONIKADAV

U

16-05-2024 

at 15:10 Hrs

305/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

337 ANANDU
NARAYANAN

K AANI

23, 

MALE

ANCHU VILASOM, 

KONGAMARATH IN 

MOODU, KALLAR, 

VITHURA

HOSPITAL JN, 

NEYYATINKA

RA

16-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

629/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL T, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

338 SREERAJ RAJEEV
23, 

MALE

RAJEEV BHAVAN 

KAVUVILA 

MUDAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

NALUMUKKU
16-05-2024 

at 15:20 Hrs

649/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

339 SAIDALI NAJEEB
33, 

MALE

THETTIYODEMUGHU

L AZHICODE 

ARUVIKKARA 

VILLAGE,

THETTIYODE

MUGHUL

16-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

379/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR AS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

340 SUJITH SURAN
27, 

MALE

KUNNUMMUGAL 

VEEDU, VANDA, 

KARIPOOR

KARIPPOOR
16-05-2024 

at 15:35 Hrs

618/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR.D, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

341 BIJU VARGHEESE
44, 

MALE

SALINI BHAVAN, 

KURUMBAL, 

VATTAVILA, 

CHENKAL

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

16-05-2024 

at 15:38 Hrs

630/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL T, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

342 RAMEES SAMEER
24, 

MALE

CHITHRA NIVAS, 

LMS JUNCTION, 

ATTINGAL,

LMS 

JUNCTION

16-05-2024 

at 15:45 Hrs

650/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

343
CHRISTOPHE

R
SABARIYAR

47, 

MALE

CHAMPAKOODU 

KADAPPURAM, 

KADAKKAVOOR, 

TVM RL

ANCHUTHENG

U

16-05-2024 

at 15:45 Hrs

301/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

344 SAJI THAJU
26, 

MALE

CHATHIYODU, 

KAYIKKARA, 

ANJUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

16-05-2024 

at 15:50 Hrs

306/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



345 BIJU
RAMACHAN

DRAN NAIR

52, 

MALE

SUBRAHMANYA 

VILASOM, BTS ROAD 

ATTINGAL, 

CHITTATTINKARA 

DESOM, ATTINGAL 

VILLAGE, ( HOUSE, 

NO.7, SREE CHITHRA 

LANE, 

MARAPARAMPIL, 

CHERANALLOOR 

VILLAGE, 

ERNAKULAM)

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

16-05-2024 

at 16:00 Hrs

651/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

346 SULFI
ASANARU 

PILLA

46, 

MALE

MELEKARA VEEDU, 

NALUTHUNDAM, 

PATHAMKALLU, 

NEDUMANGADU

10TH STONE
16-05-2024 

at 16:05 Hrs

619/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

347
MUHAMMAD 

ANSHAD

NISSARUDHE

EN

32, 

MALE

ANSAR MANZIL, 

PARAYKONAM, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

NANNIYODE
16-05-2024 

at 16:05 Hrs

493/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

348 SUDHEESH JOSE
30, 

MALE

KUMAR BHAVAN, 

VETTIKONAM, 

KARAKULAM

CHEKKAKMU

GHAL

16-05-2024 

at 16:25 Hrs

385/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

349
SACHU 

LAWARANCE
LAWARENCE

31, 

MALE

THREE BROTHERS 

CHEKKALAMUGHUL 

VETTIKONAM 

KARAKULAM

CHEKKAKMU

GHAL

16-05-2024 

at 16:25 Hrs

386/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN T, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

350 ALTHAF ISAC
24, 

MALE

DARULSALAM 

VEEDU, ARIVALAM, 

VETTOOR

ARIVALAM
16-05-2024 

at 17:05 Hrs

307/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

351 BABU PREM PREM
21, 

MALE

RAJ NIVAS, 

THOLOOR, 

ARYANAD........

ARYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 17:20 Hrs

403/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



352 SHAJI SOMAN
47, 

MALE

SHETHRANADA, 

ELAVANKUZHI 

VEEDU, 

AVANAKUZHI, 

ATHIYANOOR 

KOTTUKAL

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

16-05-2024 

at 17:30 Hrs

384/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

S.JOHN, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

353 ANEESH BASHEER
34, 

MALE

ABHINA MANZIL, 

PERUMKULAM, 

KATTAKADA

UZHAMALAIK

KAL

16-05-2024 

at 17:35 Hrs

411/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

354 PREM LAL MOHANAN
31, 

MALE

JALAJA 

MANDHIRAM, 

VILAVOOR KONAM, 

MATHAYIL, 

VELLALLOOR

KILIMANOOR
16-05-2024 

at 17:50 Hrs

733/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

355
MANOHARA

N

VELAYUDA 

PANIKER

54, 

MALE

ATHIRA BHAVAN, 

KOTTAKKAKOM, 

MUKKALI, 

ARYANAD

VANDAKKAL
16-05-2024 

at 18:00 Hrs

392/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

356 SHARU SHAJI
24, 

MALE

VETTUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

VENJRAMOODU, 

MANIKKAL

VENJARAMOO

DU

16-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

632/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

357 SUNEER
ASANARUPIL

LAI

42, 

MALE

SUNEER MANZIL, 

MELEKKARA, 

NALUKANDAM, 10 

TH STONE, 

NEDUMANGADU

10TH STONE
16-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

621/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR.S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

358 VIMAL VIJAYAN
34, 

MALE

KOUSALYA 

MANDIRAM, 

KUNNUMEL, 

PULIMATH

PUTHIYAKAV

U

16-05-2024 

at 18:30 Hrs

734/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

359
ANANDAKRI

SHNAN
MANIYAN

21, 

MALE

THATTAN 

VILAKATHU 

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KOTTAKKAKOM, 

PARANDODE, 

ARYANAD

PARANDODE
16-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

393/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

360 SUJITH RENJITH
23, 

MALE

KUNNATHERI KANI 

SETTLEMENT 

COLONY, KOTTOOR, 

MANNOORKARA

ARYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

399/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



361 SUMESH SURESH
21, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PARAKONAM, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

KUSAVOOR
16-05-2024 

at 18:45 Hrs

494/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

362 DEEPU JAYASENAN
28, 

MALE

PARAYIL VEED, 

MALAIKKAL, 

MADAVOOR, 

PALLIKKAL

ARYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 18:50 Hrs

400/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

.D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

363 AJITHKUMAR JAYADEVAN
38, 

MALE

AJITH BHAVAN, 

KUTHIRATHADAM, 

OOMANPALLIKARA

IRATTACHIRA
16-05-2024 

at 18:55 Hrs

735/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNILKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

364 HARIGOVIND ANILKUMAR
24, 

MALE

PADMAKUMAR 

BHAVAN, NILAMEL, 

KADAVATTARAM, 

NEYYATTINKARA,

NEYYATTINK

ARA

16-05-2024 

at 19:14 Hrs

642/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJEEV A V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

365 SANKAR
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY

26, 

MALE

SOORYA GARDENS, 

VADAKKETHAITHOT

TAM, THOZHUKKAL, 

THOZHUKKAL, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

PERUMBAZHU

THOOR

16-05-2024 

at 19:20 Hrs

645/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIPINKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

366 SHAMEER MAJEED
36, 

MALE

PACHIKKODU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

AARALUMOODU, 

ATHIYANNOOR

VAZHIMUKKU

, 

ATHIYANNOR

16-05-2024 

at 19:21 Hrs

644/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIPINKUMAR 

S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

367 AKHIL AJITHKUMAR
25, 

MALE

KIZHAKKINKARATH

ADATHARIKATHUPU

THHEN VEEDU, 

AYANIYARATHALA, 

KOTTOOR COLONY, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R

ALAMPOTTA 

JN

16-05-2024 

at 19:25 Hrs

650/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJEEV A V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

368 SHAJAHAN
SHAMSUDHE

EN

46, 

MALE

SHAJI MANZIL 

PAPPANAMCODE 

MANOOR PALODE

PERINGAMAL

A

16-05-2024 

at 19:30 Hrs

495/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOY VS, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



369 PRADEESH ASHOKAN
30, 

MALE

THALAIKAL VEEDU, 

MANALOOR, 

THATHIYOOR, 

PERUMKADAVILA

HOSPITAL 

JUNCTION

16-05-2024 

at 19:44 Hrs

633/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYA PAUL T, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

370
ADITHYAN 

ANIL
ANILKUMAR

20, 

MALE

PARVATHI, 

KADAVATTARAM, 

NEYYATTINKARA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

VLANGAMUR

Y

16-05-2024 

at 19:45 Hrs

636/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

371 RAJESH
THANKAPPA

N

38, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN, 

THULAYATHUKONA

M, PUNALAL, 

ARYAAND

ARYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

395/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JINESH.J, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

372 SHAIJU SHAJI
28, 

MALE

VETTUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

VENJARAMOODU, 

MANIKKAL

VENJARAMOO

DU

16-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

633/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

373 AJIN BIJUMON
21, 

MALE

SANTHINILAYAM 

VEED, 

VINOBANIKETHAN, 

CHETTIYAMPARA

PARANDODE
16-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

401/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JINESH.J, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

374
VISHNU 

VENUGOPAL
VENUGOPAL

20, 

MALE

GAYATRI BHAVAN, 

THONI PLAVILA 

VLANGAMURI, 

KADAVATTARAM 

DESOM, 

NEYYATTINKARA 

VILAGE

VLANGAMURI
16-05-2024 

at 20:14 Hrs

637/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 146 

R/W 196 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

375 SAJI
SADHANAND

AN

46, 

MALE

VADAKKEVILA 

VEEDU AYIROOR P.O 

AYIROOR

AYIROOR
16-05-2024 

at 20:20 Hrs

466/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESHBABU, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

376 SUNIL SUKUMARAN
39, 

MALE

SUJA BHAVAN, 

KALATHAN CHIRA, 

KADUVAKUZHI, 

PALLIVETTA, 

ARYANAD

ARYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 20:35 Hrs

396/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JINESH.J, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

377 MUHASIN SUBAIR
52, 

MALE

SAITHALI HOUSE, 

KALATHARA 

AYIROOR

AYIROOR
16-05-2024 

at 20:40 Hrs

467/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

BABU, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



378 SABURAJ BABURAJ
27, 

MALE

KOTTAVILA 

PUNNAVILAKATHU 

VEED, MUNDELA, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD
16-05-2024 

at 21:30 Hrs

397/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JINESH, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

379 SHAJI
RAMACHAN

DRAN

52, 

MALE

SREEKOVIL VEEDU 

MUTTAPPALAM 

CHEMMARUTHI

CHAVADIMUK

KU

16-05-2024 

at 22:30 Hrs

468/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

BABU, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

380 THANSEER NASEER
26, 

MALE

M.K HOUSE, 

PUTHIYATHADAM, 

ALAMCODU,

MURUKKUMM

OODU

16-05-2024 

at 22:35 Hrs

349/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

NAGAROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANISH 

ABRAHAM, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

381 AJMAL
ABOOBAKKA

R

25, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

VILAKKATTUKONA

M, KILIMANOOR

SHILPA JN
16-05-2024 

at 23:00 Hrs

737/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

KILIMANOO

R 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JAYAN B, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

382 ABHILASH
PANKAJAKS

HAN

43, 

MALE

ABHILASH BHAVAN, 

KAVINPURAM 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

KAVINPURAM
17-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

421/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

383 VINOD SEKHARAN
36, 

MALE

VINOD BHAVAN, 

NOOLIYODU, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

NOOLIYODU
17-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

422/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

384 SHAMNAD
SHAHABUDE

EN

42, 

MALE

HIBA MANZIL, 

PADAVANCODE, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

PADAVANCOD

E

17-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

423/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

385 ARUN CHANDRAN
33, 

MALE

CHIRATHALAYKKAL 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

KARODE, 

KARUVILANCHI 

WARD, VILAPPIL 

VILLAGE,

KARUVILANC

HI

17-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

424/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

386 ARSHAD ASHRAF
32, 

MALE

ABIDA MANZIL, 

KOLLAMKONAM, 

MINNAMCODE, 

VILAPPIL

KOLLAMKON

AM

17-05-2024 

at 00:00 Hrs

425/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



387 JOY THANKAN
33, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

VEEDU 

THEMBACHAL, 

MOTTALUMOODU, 

KEEZHAROOR 

VILLAGE,

ARYANCODE 

PS

17-05-2024 

at 08:24 Hrs

1229/2023 U/s 

450, 323, 376, 

354, 354A(1)(I), 

354A(1)(II), 

506(I) IPC

ARIYANCOD

E 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

R RAJEEV, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC I, 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

388 ARUN RADHA
35, 

MALE

VADAKARIKIL 

MELETHATTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

POTTA 

MANAPAZHINJI, 

INJIPULLUVILA, 

VENPAKAL, 

ATHIYANOOR

BHASKAR 

NAGAR

17-05-2024 

at 08:30 Hrs

654/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SYLUS D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

389
PADMAKUM

AR

SANKARAPIL

LAI

61, 

MALE

MANU BHAVAN, 

THATHIYOOR 

DESOM, 

VALIYAVILA, 

PERUMKADAVILA 

VILLAGE,

MARAYAMUT

TOM

17-05-2024 

at 09:20 Hrs

326/2024 U/s 

376, 376(2)(N), 

376(3) IPC & 

SEC. 4 R/W 

3(B), 6 R/W 

5(L)(M)(N) OF 

POCSO ACT

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

G. 

SUBHASHKUM

AR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

ADDITIONAL 

SESSIONS & 

DISTRICT 

COURT(POCS

O) TVPM

390 MADHU
SREEDHARA

N

50, 

MALE

KADUTHARISHU 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

AVANAKUZHY, 

ATHIYANOOR 

VILLAGE,

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

17-05-2024 

at 09:30 Hrs

385/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

391 ABHILESH
SATHEESHA

N

19, 

MALE

ABHILASH BHAVAN, 

KALANKAVU, 

NANNIYODU PACHA 

PO

PERINGAMAL

A

17-05-2024 

at 10:30 Hrs

496/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAVEENDRAN 

NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

392
ASHOK 

KUMAR
ROBINSON

42, 

MALE

CHERUPUNNAKALA 

HOUSE, 

KARAKONAM P.O 

KUNNATHUKAL, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM POLICE 

STATION

17-05-2024 

at 10:30 Hrs

390/2024 U/s 

279, 337, 338 

IPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

393 MANOJ
VAMANAN 

ASARI

43, 

MALE

MANOJ BHAVAN 

NEERAMANKADAV 

KALLARA TVM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 10:45 Hrs

422/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



394
BEN 

STEWART
YESUDASAN

18, 

MALE

HEMANDAM, 

MELEKURUTHANVIL

A, PUTHIYATHURA, 

KARUKULAM

POOVAR JN.
17-05-2024 

at 10:46 Hrs

414/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GIRISHKUMAR

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

395 SOORAJ
SURENDHRA

N

21, 

MALE

SUNIL BHAVAN, 

KALLARA, KALLARA

VENJARAMOO

DU

17-05-2024 

at 10:50 Hrs

643/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

396 BAIJU GOPI
54, 

MALE

HARIJAN COLONY 

PARAKUZHI 

THALAYAL 

BALARAMAPURAM

VILLIKULAM
17-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

622/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHI 

SUDHAKAR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

397 UMESH RAVI
29, 

MALE

SANTHI BHAVAN 

THERIVILA EDUVA 

VENGANOOR

MANGALATH

UKONAM

17-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

629/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

398 SHAJI THADAYOOS
20, 

MALE

PALLIKETTIYAPURA

YIDAM, 

PUTHIYATHURA, 

KARUMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

17-05-2024 

at 11:00 Hrs

386/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

399
UDAYAKUM

AR
APPUPILLA

62, 

MALE

KAAVUVILA VEEDU 

PANCADU KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 11:09 Hrs

423/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

400 KUNJUMON LENNI
56, 

MALE

KIDANGIL VEEDU, 

NEAR 

MEERANKADAVU 

BRIDGE, 

ANCHUTHENGU,

MEERANKAD

AVU 

ANJUTHENGU

17-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

308/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

401
AJAYAKHOS

H
SASI

36, 

MALE

THOTTATHUVILAKO

M NELLIVILA 

ANTHIYOOR 

BALARAMAPURAM

NELLIVILA
17-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

623/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHI 

SUDHAKAR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

402 PRAMOD SURENDRAN
37, 

MALE

PLAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU THOPPIL 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

17-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

630/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



403
ARUN 

MOHAN

MOHANA 

CHANDRAN

32, 

MALE

VARUVILA VEEDU, 

KUZHIVILAKONAM, 

KOTTUKAL

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

17-05-2024 

at 11:30 Hrs

387/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

404 SAJAN ALEX ALEX
27, 

MALE

REEBA BHAVAN, 

NEAR SHINKARA 

THOPPU, 

KURISSADY, 

POOTHURA

POOTHURA
17-05-2024 

at 11:45 Hrs

309/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

405 ANILKUMAR YESUDASAN
36, 

MALE

CHENNIVILA 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

MARAYAMUTTOM, 

PERUNKADAVILA

MARAYAMUT

TOM

17-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

328/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJEENDRA 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

406 SHAJIKUMAR VIKRAMAN
50, 

MALE

VIPIN NIVAS, 

KONGAPALLY, 

NOOLIYODU WARD, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

VILAPPILSALA 

PS

17-05-2024 

at 12:10 Hrs

426/2024 U/s 

452, 324, 326, 

307, 427, 34 IPC

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH P, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

407 ABBAS SHIBU
23, 

MALE

SS HOUSE, KALLARA 

KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

426/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

408 SAJAD AARID
49, 

MALE

MANNANVILAKOM 

VEEDU, NEAR 

ARIVALAM MUSLIM 

JAMA ATH, 

ARIVALAM, 

VETTOOR

ARIVALAM
17-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

310/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

409
SAHAYA 

ROBERT
GRACIOUS

32, 

MALE

ST.ANTONY'S 

STREET, 

IRAYAMMANTHURA, 

KANAMPURAM, 

VILAVANKODE

POOVAR JN.
17-05-2024 

at 12:20 Hrs

415/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GIRISHKUMAR

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

410 SARATH SATHEESAN
24, 

MALE

SARATH BHAVAN, 

MULAMOODE, 

VALIPPARA, 

KOTTOOR, 

MANNORKARA

ARYANAD
17-05-2024 

at 12:25 Hrs

383/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANSARUDEEN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

411 SARATH
STAHEESHN

A

22, 

MALE

AATARIKATHUVEED

U, KANNAKODU, 

PERINGAMALA 

VILLAGE,

KANNANCOD

E

17-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

497/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

UDAYAKUMA

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



412 SUJITH SURENDRAN
31, 

MALE

DHARMAPURAM, 

ARUMANOOR, 

POOVAR, 

THIRUVANATHAPUR

AM

POOVAR JN.
17-05-2024 

at 12:31 Hrs

416/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GIRISHKUMAR

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

413 VISHNU
PANKAJAKS

HAN

31, 

MALE

RENJU NIVAS, 

AZHANTHAKUZHY, 

MULAYARA, 

CHERUCODU, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

NEDUMKUZH

Y

17-05-2024 

at 12:40 Hrs

427/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJESH P, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

414
KRISHNAKU

MAR
MOHANAN

38, 

MALE

VANIGAR THERUVU 

LAKSHAMVEEDU 

COLONY 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

17-05-2024 

at 12:45 Hrs

624/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

415 SUMESH CLETUS
23, 

MALE

VAYALIL VEEDU, 

NEAR ST MARY S 

CHURCH, 

KETTUPURA

ANCHUTHENG

U

17-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

311/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

416 GOKUL RAJAN
24, 

MALE

GOKULAM VEEDU, 

NEAR 

PANCHAYATHU 

GROUND, ANAD

ANAD
17-05-2024 

at 13:05 Hrs

622/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

417 DENNISON NESAMANI
60, 

MALE

RTODARIKATHUVEE

DU, MANKAYAM, 

IDINJAR PO

MANKAYAM
17-05-2024 

at 13:17 Hrs

498/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

UDAYAKUMA

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

418 SAJEER
ABDULVAHE

ED

43, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, MANKUZHY, 

KARIKUZHY, 

PANAVOOR.

PANAVOOR
17-05-2024 

at 13:35 Hrs

623/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

419 ARUN SUJEENDRAN
34, 

MALE

AISWARYA BHAVAN 

PATTARA KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 13:59 Hrs

431/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

420
UNNIKRISHN

AN
MOHANAN

36, 

MALE

MALAVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

CHATHALAMPATTU

KONAM PALLICHAL

PANAYARAKU

NNU

17-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

625/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHI 

SUDHAKAR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



421 DHARMARAJ
KESHAVAN 

NADAR

55, 

MALE

VATTAVILA, 

KEEZHKONAMKULA

THINKARA VEED, 

CHENKAL,

VLANGAMUR

Y

17-05-2024 

at 14:10 Hrs

656/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

KUMAR S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

422 FAIZAL
ABDUL 

LATHEEF

51, 

MALE

FAIZAL NIVAS 

KALLARA 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 14:14 Hrs

424/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

423 SULTHAN

HARSHADUL 

AIMAN 

RAVUTHAR

22, 

MALE

SHABNAM MANZIL 

PAZHAYACHANDA 

VAMANAPURAM 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 14:39 Hrs

433/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

424 MUBARAK MANZOOR
28, 

MALE

RAHATH MANZIL 

VANDITHADAM 

PATTARA KALLARA 

TVM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 14:56 Hrs

432/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

425
THULASEED

HARAN

THANKAPPA

N

46, 

MALE

RAVI NAGAR 

COLONY, CHAVADI, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

CHAVADI
17-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

388/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

426 RATHEESH SATHYAN
26, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURATHUV

EEDU, KUSHAVOOR, 

PALODE

KUSAVOOR
17-05-2024 

at 15:02 Hrs

499/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

UDAYAKUMA

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

427 SAJIKUMAR
NARAYANAN 

ASHARI

43, 

MALE

KINARU VETTIYA 

KOTTAIKAKOM, 

ARUMANOOR, 

THIRUPURAM, 

KERALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM RURAL,

POOVAR JN.
17-05-2024 

at 15:05 Hrs

417/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PRASADKUMA

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

428 MOHANAN APPU
55, 

MALE

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU 

VADAKKEKUZHI 

VILAKATHU 

KUNNUKAUD 

STUDIO ROAD 

NEMOM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

17-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

626/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



429 SUMESH MOHANAN
32, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

CHOODAL, 

VERLLYAMDESAM, 

KANCHNADA PO

PANDYANPAR

A

17-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

500/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

UDAYAKUMA

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

430 SETHU BABU
30, 

MALE

NEAR PENTACOST 

CHURCH, 

RAVINAGAR 

COLONY, CHAVADI, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

CHAVADI
17-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

389/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAMESH.GS, 

GSI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

431 JITHU UNNIRAJ
24, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHEN 

VEEDUKUTTIMOOD

U THALIKKUZHI 

PULIMATH 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 15:43 Hrs

427/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

432 KIRAN DAS KUMAR DAS
30, 

MALE

KUMAR MANDIRAM, 

NEAR JUMA MASJID, 

AYILAM, 

MUDAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

KATCHERY 

JUNCTION

17-05-2024 

at 16:05 Hrs

652/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

433 SUDHEESH
SUNDARESA

N

27, 

MALE

U S BHAVAN, 

OOLANKUNNU 

VATHUKKAL, 

AYILAM, 

MUDAKKAL 

VILLAGE,

NALUMUKKU
17-05-2024 

at 16:20 Hrs

653/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL V, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

434 AJIMSHA NISAR
22, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU 

KATTUMPURAM 

NELLIDAPPARA 

PULIMATH TVM

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 16:26 Hrs

428/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINIMOL B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

435
THOMAS 

CHERIYAN

THOMAS 

CHERIYAN

52, 

MALE

MANALIYIL VEEDU 

OVER BRIDGE 

JUNCTION 

CHENGANNOOR 

ALAPUZHA

PANGODE
17-05-2024 

at 16:36 Hrs

421/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

PANGODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANVAR M, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

436 RATHEESH PRASANNAN
41, 

MALE

KATTIL VEEDU, 

PULIMOODU, 

GURUNAGAPPANKA

VU, ALAMCODU, 

KEEZHATTINGAL

GURUNAGAPP

AN KAVU

17-05-2024 

at 17:05 Hrs

657/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



437 KIRAN
BALACHAND

RAN

32, 

MALE

AYANIYANKAVU 

VEEDU, 

PUNAVAKUNNU, 

ANAD VILLAGE,

VATTARATHA

LA

17-05-2024 

at 17:05 Hrs

625/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

438 AJITH AJAYAN
21, 

MALE

ELIKOTTUKONAM, 

ARASUPARAMBU, 

NEDUMANGAD.

KOLLAMKAV

U

17-05-2024 

at 17:35 Hrs

626/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

439 SHAIJU
SREEDHARA

N

35, 

MALE

KARAIKKATTUVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

AITHIYOOR, 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM

17-05-2024 

at 17:45 Hrs

632/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

440 JISHNU S ANITHA
23, 

MALE

RUGMALAYAM, 

THOTTAVARAM, 

ATTINGAL PO

POOVANPARA
17-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

658/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

ATTINGAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIJU P SAM, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

441 FAIZAL NOWSHAD
21, 

MALE

KIZHAKUMKARA 

VEEDU, 

ARASUPARAMBU, 

NEDUMANGAD.

KOLLAMKAV

U

17-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

627/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

442 AKASH ANIL KUMAR
20, 

MALE

NJARAVILAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

CHERUKOORKONAM

, KARIPOOR.

THACHARUKO

NAM

17-05-2024 

at 18:05 Hrs

630/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S., 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

443 ACHU MOHANAN
24, 

MALE

KAVUVILA VEEDU 

KOTTUKALKONAM 

BALARAMAPURAM

KOTTUKALKO

NAM

17-05-2024 

at 18:15 Hrs

633/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

444 GOVIND RAVI
24, 

MALE

R S MANDHIRAM, 

VAZHUTHANAMUKA

L, UNDAPPARA, 

PERUMKULAM

KANJIRAMOO

DE

17-05-2024 

at 18:25 Hrs

391/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESHKUMA

R.P, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

445 PRAVEEN PADMAN
38, 

MALE

KUNNUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU 

SOWPARNIKA 

MUDAVOORPARA 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

17-05-2024 

at 18:30 Hrs

634/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



446 JIJIN BIJU
23, 

MALE

JEEVAN BHAVAN, 

NADUVILAKATH 

VEEDU, 

MANGALATHUKONA

M, VENGANOOR 

VILLAGE,

MANGALATH

UKONAM

17-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

627/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

447 ANUDETH SUKUMARAN
28, 

MALE

SUNIL BHAVAN, 

KALUMUKHAM, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM

THIRUPURAM
17-05-2024 

at 19:05 Hrs

418/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VINU.V,SI OF 

PLOICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

448 AROMAL ASHOKAN
24, 

MALE

ATHIRA NILAYAM, 

PARAMPALLY 

KONAM, PULIPPARA, 

KARIPOOR.

THACHARUKO

NAM

17-05-2024 

at 19:10 Hrs

631/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

449 BIPIN BINU
24, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MADAVANCODE, 

ALAMPOTTA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R

THOZHUKKAL
17-05-2024 

at 19:25 Hrs

649/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJEEV A V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

450 JIBIRI KHAN KHADAR
29, 

MALE

EMS COLONY, 

THEKKETHERUVU, 

POOVAR, 

THIRUVANATHAPUR

AM

POOVAR
17-05-2024 

at 19:35 Hrs

419/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VINU.V,SI OF 

PLOICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

451 ROSHAN SREEKUMAR
23, 

MALE

R S NIWAS, 

MULLARAVILA, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R VILLAGE,

MAMPAZHAK

ARA

17-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

651/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJEEV A V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

452 ANUURUDH
SUDARSANA

N

22, 

MALE

ABHIJITH BHAVAN, 

PULIYARAKONAM, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

KADAMBUPA

RA

17-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

428/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

453 AZEEM
SEYYID 

MUHAMMED

33, 

MALE

EMS COLONY, 

POOVAR, KERALA, 

THIRUVANANTHAPU

RAM RURAL, 

POOVAR

POOVAR JN.
17-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

420/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VINU.V,SI OF 

PLOICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



454 ANANDHU
SURESHKUM

AR

20, 

MALE

SURESH BHAVAN, 

CHERUKONAM, 

MANNAYAM, 

MYLADI, VILAPPIL

KADAMBUPA

RA

17-05-2024 

at 20:15 Hrs

429/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RABI H, GSI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

455
SUDHEESH 

KUMAR
SWAMI DAS

44, 

MALE

JOHNS BHAVAN, 

MARUTHATHOOR, 

NEYYATTINKARA

MARAYAMUT

TOM

17-05-2024 

at 20:25 Hrs

329/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJEENDRA 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

456 BAIJU
RAVEENDRA

N

43, 

MALE

BIJU NIVAS, 

PUNNARATHALA 

MELE PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

PUNNAKKAD, 

PERUMPAZHUTHOO

R,

PUNNAKKAD, 

PERUMPAZHU

THOOR

17-05-2024 

at 20:30 Hrs

652/2024 U/s 

118(I) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYATTIN

KARA 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJEEV A V, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

457 ANURAJ SAMUEL
38, 

MALE

SHALOM NIVAS 

NEAR POTTAVILA 

STADIUM KALLIYUR

KODINADA
17-05-2024 

at 21:00 Hrs

636/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BINU JUSTUS, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

458 SANTHOSH SOMAN
32, 

MALE

ARDRA BHAVAN, 

KANDAMOOLA, 

CHANGA, 

VELLANAD

ARYANAD
17-05-2024 

at 21:45 Hrs

398/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARYANAD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JINESH.J, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

459
KRISHNACHA

NDRAN

RAMACHAN

DRANASARI

25, 

MALE

CHARUVILAPUTHEN

VEEDU, MADAVOOR, 

MADAVOOR

MADAVOOR
18-05-2024 

at 01:40 Hrs

349/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

460 VINEETH
VISWANATH

AN

34, 

MALE

LAKSHMI 

MANDIRAM, 

KATTADIMUKKU, 

AZHOOR, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

367/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIRUDHAN 

M G, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

461 RAJAN
VELAYUDHA

N NADAR

41, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NETRA, 

VATTAPPALIL, 

IRINJAYAN, AANAD

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

368/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIRUDHAN 

M G, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

462 ANOOP ASHOKAN
31, 

MALE

KALLUVILA VEEDU, 

KODUMAN, 

COLONY, VILAYIL 

MOOLA, ATTINGAL

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

369/2024 U/s 

15(C) OF 

ABKARI ACT

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANIRUDHAN 

MG, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



463 SHIJIN SOMAN
37, 

MALE

KIZHAKKINKARA 

PUTHENVEEDU, NR. 

IDAYILATHU 

TEMPLE, 

MUTTAPPALAM, 

AZHOOR

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

372/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KIRAN V S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

464 SHAMIN RAJ RAJU
26, 

MALE

SHYAN NIVAS, 

PULIMTHURUTHY, 

KADAKOM P O, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

373/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KIRAN V S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

465 DINESH ARA
41, 

MALE

PARAMBIL PUTHAN 

VEEDU, 

MUKKALUVATTOM, 

PUTHUKKARI, 

SARKARA

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

374/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KIRAN V S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

466 SHAFI KHALID
38, 

MALE

THAIKKOOTTAM 

VEEDU, NEAR 

VARUVILAKAM 

DEVI TEMPLE, 

AZHOOR

CHIRAYINKEE

ZHU P S

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

375/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

CHIRAYINKI

L 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KIRAN V S, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

467 ANIL KUMAR
VISWANDHA

N

37, 

MALE

SANAL BHAVAN, 

GURUNAGAPPANKA

VU, KOTTUKUNNAM,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

638/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

468 VIVEK VIJAYAN
22, 

MALE

VIVEK BHAVAN, 

NETHAJIPURAM, 

KEEZTHONNAKKAL

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

642/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

469
MUHAMMED 

SALIM
KASIM PILLAI

74, 

MALE

AN NIVAS, 

KALPAKASSERY, 

KANYAKULANGARA

, MANICKAL 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

403/2024 U/s 

294(B), 341, 

323, 324 OF IPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

470 ASHIK ASHARAF
24, 

MALE

AKKARAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

NADAYARACHEMM

ARUTHY

AYIROOR
18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

469/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH BABU 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

471
SUDHI 

DENNIS
DENNIS

24, 

MALE

D S NIVAS 

MADAPURAM 

VEMBAYAM 

VATTAPPARA

VETTINADU 

MANDAPAM

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

406/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SREEJITH ,SI, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



472 RIYAS
SHARAFUDE

EN

29, 

MALE

KANAVILA VEEDU 

KANYAKULAGARA 

THEKKADA

KANYAKULA

GARA

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

413/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JOSEPH LEON, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

473 ABHIRAM SURESH
24, 

MALE

S R BHAVAN 

KARAMOODU 

KALLAYAM 

VATTAPPARA

KALLAYAM
18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

425/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

474 SASIKUMAR SELVANOSE
59, 

MALE

BHOOMIKA VEEDU 

DEVI NAGAR 

PANTHALACODE 

VEMBAYAM

VATTAPPARA
18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

421/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VATTAPPAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL KUMAR 

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

475 SHIJIN NELSON
29, 

MALE

ROADARIKATHU 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

PAATTAMTHALAKK

AL, THATHIYOOR

MARAYAMUT

TOM

18-05-2024 

at 10:00 Hrs

330/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

MARAYAMU

TTOM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GSI ANIL, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

476 SANURAJ BABURAJ
42, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, KOOPPU, 

ANAD

KOOPPU
18-05-2024 

at 10:05 Hrs

353/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

477 SHAHEER
SHARAFUDE

EN

28, 

MALE

PATTARAYIL VEEDU 

ARIYOTTUKONAM 

AYIROOPARA

MUKKUNADA
18-05-2024 

at 10:05 Hrs

382/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PADMAPRASA

D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

478 SALU BABU
38, 

MALE

KIZHAKKINKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

NEERAMANKUZHI

NARUVAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 10:15 Hrs

384/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PADMAPRASA

D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

479 SHAMNAD
PEERU 

MUHAMMED

41, 

MALE

NASEERA MANZIL, 

KANYAKULANGARA

, VEMBAYAM 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 10:25 Hrs

637/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

480 ANIL
DAMODARA

N

51, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

PANDIYAKKONAM, 

NEDIYAVENKODE, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

NEDIYAVENK

ODE

18-05-2024 

at 10:35 Hrs

354/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



481 SYAM SUNNY
24, 

MALE

PLAMOODU 

KATTAKKAL VEEDU, 

MULAKKOTTUKARA

, SIVAN COVIL JN, 

VITHURA

KORALIYODE
18-05-2024 

at 10:47 Hrs

342/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

482 ANU RENJ
AJAYAKUMA

R

22, 

MALE

ABHUJITH BAVAN, 

NETHAJIPURAM, 

KEEZHTHONNAKKA

L VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 10:50 Hrs

644/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

483
RATHEESH 

KUMAR
GOPALPILLA

32, 

MALE

RENJITH BHAVAN 

PARAKKONAM 

PERINGAMMALA

PERINGAMAL

A

18-05-2024 

at 11:02 Hrs

501/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

484
ANANDHU 

KRISHNAN

MANOHARA

N

19, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, VARIKKAL, 

MUKKUDIL, 

MAMMOODU, 

PULLAMPARA 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

652/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

485 FARUQ
KUNJUMUHA

MMED

37, 

MALE

KAMMALAMKUNNIL 

VEEDU, 

KOTTAPADAM, 

MANNARKAD, 

PALAKKAD

KACHERI JN
18-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

632/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S., 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

486 SAJU SAHADEVAN
45, 

MALE

KADAKAMBU 

VEEDU 

AARALUMOODU 

ATHIYANNOOR

NARUVAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 11:05 Hrs

385/2024 U/s 

379 IPC

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PADMAPRASA

D, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

487 SUJU
RAGHAVAN 

NADAR

48, 

MALE

VAYALIL VEEDU 

NEAR SIVA TEMPLE 

THALAYAL 

BALARAMAPURAM

KODINADA
18-05-2024 

at 11:15 Hrs

637/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

488 SUDHEER
YUSUF 

KUNJU

45, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

THOTTUMUKKU, 

THOLICODE

KORALIYODE
18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

343/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



489 VISHNU
RAMACHAN

DRAN

34, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 16 STONE, 

KARIPOOR.

16TH STONE
18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

344/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

490 NELSON GOPALAN
66, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, KOOPPU, 

ANAD

KOOPU
18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

345/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

491 JOY JOHN JOHN
42, 

MALE

JOY BHAVAN, 

MENOORKONAM, 

KARIPOOR

MENOORKKO

NAM

18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

346/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

492
HAIMISH 

KHAN
SHAJAHAN

48, 

MALE

MEKKUMKARA 

PUTHAN VEEDU, 

KURUPUZHA

MANJAKOTTU

MOOLA

18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

348/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

493
MUHAMMED 

SHAN

JAMALUDEE

N

32, 

MALE

PUTHAN 

KARIKKAKATHU 

VEEDU, 

VANCHUVAM, 

CHULLIMANOOR

VANCHUVAM
18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

349/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

494 SUJITH SUNDARAN
30, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, PERILA, 

KARIPPOORU

PERILA
18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

350/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

495 VISHNU PUSHPAN
29, 

MALE

SHANI BHAVAN, 

MANIYANCODE, 

KARIPPOORU

MANIYANCOD

E

18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

351/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II) OF 

NDPS ACT

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

V 

SIVAKUMAR, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

496 SUJITH SUKUMARAN
37, 

MALE

TC 12/13, BARTAN 

HILL, KUNNUKUZHY, 

VANCHIYOOR

KARINKADA
18-05-2024 

at 11:25 Hrs

352/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



497 SONU SURESH
20, 

MALE

KRIPA BHAVAN, 

MANNAYAM, 

KIDARAKKUZHI, 

MOONNA 

NAKKUZHY, 

PULLAMPARA

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 11:35 Hrs

653/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

498 SHAIJU APPU
42, 

MALE

MURUKAVILASAM 

BANGLAW, 

KUZHIVILATHATTU, 

KAZHIVOOR, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KAZHIVOOR
18-05-2024 

at 11:45 Hrs

392/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

499 SURESH
SUKUMARAK

URUPPU

62, 

MALE

SARASWATHY 

BHAVAN, 

KARUNILAKODU, 

EDAVA

AYIROOR
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

472/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

500 SAJU FRANCIS
38, 

MALE

MURUKKUVILAKOM 

VEEDU, NEAR 

ANJUTHENGU 

KURISSADY, 

ANJUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

312/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

501 ANILKUMAR
PURUSHOTH

AMAN PILLAI

48, 

MALE

ARCHA BHAVAN 

MOOTHALA 

PALLIKKAL

MOOTHALA
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

334/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

502 DILEEP
GOPALAKRIS

HNAN

27, 

MALE

SEETHALAYAM 

VEEDU 

KURUVINMUGAL, 

MACHEL, 

MALAYINKEEZHU 

OR ROHINI BHAVAN 

PALOTTUVILA 

MALAYINKEEZHU

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

379/2024 U/s 

498-A, 294(B), 

323, 506, 308

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

503 RAJESH RAJENDRAN
46, 

MALE

POOVANAMVILA 

VEEDU, PARAPOTTA, 

PERUKAVU, 

VILAVOORKAL

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

380/2024 U/s 

324, 302 IPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

NISSAMUDEE

N A, SI OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC 

KATTAKADA

504 VISHNU MADHU
33, 

MALE

PANIKKADAVILAKA

THU PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 

PUTHUVEETUMELE, 

PERUKAVU, 

VILAVOORKAL

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

382/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPAKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



505 SHINU
VIJAYAKUM

AR

26, 

MALE

V.S.SADANAM, 

(MAKAYRAM 

CATERING SERVICE) 

PAVACHAKUZHI 

WARD, NEAR 

KUNNUVILA DEVI 

TEMPLE, POTTAYIL, 

EZHAKKODU, 

VILAVOORKKAL 

VILLAGE,

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

383/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPAKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

506 SANDEEP VIJAYAN
29, 

MALE

PUTHUVAL PUTHAN 

VEEDU 

KULAVARAMOOLA 

PERUKAVU 

VILAVOORKKAL 

VILLAGE,

MALAYINKEE

ZHU

18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

384/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPAKUMAR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

507 REJIMON
RAMACHAN

DRAN

50, 

MALE

PONGUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, SANTHI 

NAGAR, 

ANTHIYOORKONAM 

DESOM, 

MALAYINKEEZHU 

VILLAGE,

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

387/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

508 GOKUL GOPI
20, 

MALE

GOPIKA BHAVAN, 

NELLIKKADU, 

POTTANKAVU, 

KULATHUMMAL,

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

388/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

509
AKHIL 

ANTONY
ANTONY

24, 

MALE

AKHIL BHAVAN, 

CONVENT LANE, 

PALLIMUKK, 

PEYADU, 

VILAVOORKKAL

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

389/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

510 MAHADEVAN
SANTHOSH 

KUMAR

21, 

MALE

VAIGA NIVAS, TC 

18/2172-3, 

MANGATTUKADAVU

, THIRUMALA OR 

KALA NIVAS, 

VALIYAVILA, 

VATTIYOORKAVU,

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

390/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

511
AKHIL S 

KUMAR

SANDEESH 

KUMAR

29, 

MALE

CHIRAYADITHALAK

KAL, PALLIMUKKU, 

KURUSUMUTTAM, 

PEYAD,

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

391/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



512 SREEJITH MOHAN DAS
33, 

MALE

SOPANAM, NEAR 

PETROL PUMP, 

KARIPPOORU, 

MALAYINKEEZHU,

MALAYINKIL
18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

392/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

MALAYINKIL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SASIKUMARA

N NAIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

513 VAISHAK
MANIKUTTA

N

27, 

MALE

VIDHYA BHAVAN, 

VAZHAPPALY, 

KOTTOOR, 

MANOORKARA

VIDYA 

BHAVAN , 

VAZHAPPALL

Y

18-05-2024 

at 12:00 Hrs

280/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

514
LOKANATHA

N
RETHNAM

48, 

MALE

SAJINIVAS, 

SITHARAJUNCTION, 

KOTTIYAMMUKKU, 

PAKALKKURY

MUKKADA
18-05-2024 

at 12:05 Hrs

341/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 132 

R/W 179 OF 

MV ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJAYAKUMAR

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

515 SHAIJU RAJAPPAN
56, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

PEKKMOOLA, 

PLAVARA, PACHA 

PO

ATTUNADA
18-05-2024 

at 12:06 Hrs

502/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

516 NISHAD
SALAHUDEE

N

34, 

MALE

LAKSHAVEEDU 

COLONY VANIGAR 

STREET 

BALARAMAPURAM

BALARAMAPU

RAM 

JUNCTION

18-05-2024 

at 12:10 Hrs

638/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

517 MOHANAN SADASIVAN
54, 

MALE

M.V. BHAVAN, 

KUTTICHAL, NEAR 

OPEN JAIL, KALIYAL, 

MANOORKARA

KUTTICHAL
18-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

279/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 181 

MV ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

518 RATHEESH YESUDAS
33, 

MALE

KYTHAKUZHI 

COLONY, 

PERAYKONAM 

WARD, VAZHICHAL 

VILLAGE,

MYLAKKARA
18-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

286/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

519 BAIJU SURENDRAN
42, 

MALE

KOTTAMPAZHINJI 

VEEDU, KAZHIVOOR, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM

18-05-2024 

at 12:15 Hrs

393/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

GOPALAKRISH

NAN.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

520 AJAYAN CHELLAPPAN
42, 

MALE

PARAYILVEEDU, 

PLACHIVILA, 

PALLICKAL

MADAVOOR
18-05-2024 

at 12:20 Hrs

351/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJITH, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



521 LINU CLEETUS
25, 

MALE

LIJI BHAVAN, 

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

KARIKUZHI.P.O, 

AMBOORI VILLAGE,

KALLIKADU
18-05-2024 

at 12:20 Hrs

287/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

522 AJIKUMAR
SUDARSANA

N

56, 

MALE

NELLIVILA VEEDU 

EDUVA 

BALARAMAPURAM

NARUVAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 12:26 Hrs

387/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NARUVAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

PADMAPRASA

D, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

523 SREEKANTH
SREEKANDA

N NAIR

32, 

MALE

USHA BHAVAN, 

KANIYARAMCODE 

PANACODE, 

THOLIKODE

PANACODE
18-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

347/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI A M, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

524 ABIN SATHEESH
18, 

MALE

BADHEL, 

GOLDENVILLA 

LANE, 

VANCHIYOORKONA

M, MYLADI VILAPPIL

PULIYARAKO

NAM

18-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

431/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 R/W 

146 R/W 196 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

525 SUNIL RASHEED
38, 

MALE

KIZHAKAYKARA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

PARATHY, 

KARIKUZHY

KALLIKADU
18-05-2024 

at 12:30 Hrs

288/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIAHBUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

526 SAJAN PRINCE
34, 

MALE

NISHA BHAVAN, 

SREENAGAR, 

MANIKANDESWARA

M, NETTAYAM, 

PEROORKKADA

DAMSITE
18-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

387/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

527 ABHILASH
CHANDRAN 

NAIR

41, 

MALE

RAJESH BHAVAN, 

CHEKKAKONAM 

KARAKULAM

DAMSITE
18-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

388/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

528 RENJITH BABU
35, 

MALE

JASMINE MANSIL, 

IRUMBA, 

ARUVIKKARA

DAMSITE
18-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

390/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SABIR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



529 BASHEER MAJEED
45, 

MALE

HABEEB MANZIL 

KOZHIYODU 

KARAKULAM

PONTHANPAR

A

18-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

392/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

530
SABU 

LWARANCE
LAWARENCE

35, 

MALE

THREEBROTHERS, 

CHEKKALAMUGAL, 

VETTIKONAM, 

MUDHISASTHAMKO

DE, KARAKULAM,

ARUVIKKARA
18-05-2024 

at 12:35 Hrs

394/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

VIJAYAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

531 RAMESH
RAMACHAN

DRAN

44, 

MALE

RAMESH BHAVAN, 

VANCHIYOORKONA

M, MYLADI, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

PULIYARAKO

NAM 

JUNCTION

18-05-2024 

at 12:45 Hrs

432/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

532 SREEKANTH
SREEKANDA

N NAIR

38, 

MALE

USHA BHAVAN, 

KANIYARAMCODU, 

PANACODU

PANACODU
18-05-2024 

at 12:59 Hrs

355/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI. AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

533 HAREESH
RAMACHAN

DRAN NAIR

39, 

MALE

HARIMANDIRAM 

MOOTHALA 

PALLIKKAL

MOOTHALA
18-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

335/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SAJITH S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

534 BILALSHAW SHANAVAS
29, 

MALE

SHERSHA HOUSE, 

MUKKAMKODU, 

PALLIKKAL

MUKKAMKOD

U

18-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

337/2024 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

REJITH SR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

535 SHAFEEK
SAINULABDE

EN

31, 

MALE

LAKSHAMVEEDU 

COLONY 

VANIGARSTREET 

BALARAMAPURAM

VANIGAR 

STREET

18-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

639/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

HAREESH 

KUMAR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

536 SREEJITH CHANDRAN
30, 

MALE

MOHANA BHAVAN, 

KOTTUKALKONAM, 

ANTHIYOOR, 

BALARAMAPRAM

KOTTUKALKO

NAM

18-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

640/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

537 VISAKH VIJAYAN
28, 

MALE

KEEZHETHOTTAM 

VEEDU, 

PARAYANVILAKOM, 

KAZHIVOOR, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM POLICE 

STATION

18-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

391/2024 U/s 

341, 323, 324, 

427, 307, 34 IPC 

& 27 OF ARMS 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JIJIN G 

CHACKO, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA



538 ARAVIND VASANTHAN
34, 

MALE

KALLIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

MOONNUMUKKU, 

KAZHIVOOR, 

KANJIRAMKULAM

KANJIRAMKU

LAM POLICE 

STATION

18-05-2024 

at 13:00 Hrs

391/2024 U/s 

341, 323, 324, 

427, 307, 34 IPC 

& 27 OF ARMS 

ACT

KANJIRAMK

ULAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

JIJIN G 

CHACKO, 

INSPECTOR OF 

POLICE

IN JUDICIAL 

CUSTODY - 

JFMC III 

NEYYATTINK

ARA

539 ANOOP
SUDHAKARA

N

27, 

MALE

ASWATHY BHAVAN, 

MANCHA, 

PERUMALA, 

NEDUMANGAD

MANCHA
18-05-2024 

at 13:10 Hrs

634/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

540 PREBHRAJ PREBHADAS
34, 

MALE

GILGAL HOUSE, 

PERILA, 

UZHAMALAKKAL

PERILA
18-05-2024 

at 13:10 Hrs

356/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VALIYAMAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ALI. AM, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

541 HAKKIM
KHADAR 

MUHAMMAD

29, 

MALE

RENTED HOUSE, OF 

VIVEKANANDAN 

NEAR LAGOONA 

BEACH RESORT 

THIRUVALLAM 

FROM 

VARUVILAKATHU 

VEEDU AITHIYOOR 

BALARAMAPURAM

AITHIYOOR
18-05-2024 

at 13:15 Hrs

641/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

KRISHNAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

542 ANEESH ROBINSON
31, 

MALE

NEDUMTHOPPU 

VEEDU, NEAR 

ANJUTHENGU FORT, 

POOTHURA, 

ANJUTHENGU

ANCHUTHENG

U

18-05-2024 

at 13:20 Hrs

313/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

543
KRISHNAN 

KUTTY
GOVINDAN

63, 

MALE

PLAVILA VEEDU, 

VANCHUVAM, 

ELAVATTOM, 

KURUPUZA

VANCHUVAM
18-05-2024 

at 13:30 Hrs

503/2024 U/s 

294(B) IPC & 

119(A)OF KP 

ACT

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

544 MANU
VISWAMBHA

RAN

38, 

MALE

THEKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

CHIRAKONAM, 

MAELAYMUKKU, 

MANOORKARA

KUTTICHAL
18-05-2024 

at 13:30 Hrs

289/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

545 RAJESH
RETHNAKAR

AN

41, 

MALE

ERUMAKUZHI, 

KOTTOOR, 

MANOORKARA

KUTTICHAL
18-05-2024 

at 13:45 Hrs

290/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



546 MANOJ MADHU
29, 

MALE

KUNNIL VEEDU, 

CHANNAMPOIKA, 

KIZHAKKANELA

KIZHAKKANE

LA

18-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

336/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANSARKHAN 

H, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

547 SHANAVAS BILALSHAW
60, 

MALE

SHERSHA HOUSE, 

MUKKAMKODU, 

PALLIKKAL

MUKKAMKOD

U

18-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

337/2024 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

REJITH SR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

548 SHAFEENA SHANAVAS

50, 

FEMAL

E

SHERSHA HOUSE, 

MUKKAMKODU, 

PALLIKKAL

MUKKAMKOD

U

18-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

337/2024 U/s 

498(A), 34 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

REJITH SR, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

COURT - 

JFMC II, 

ATTINGAL

549 ANEESH
PADNABHAN 

ACHARI

40, 

MALE

ANEESH BHAVAN, 

KOTTOOR, 

MANOORKARA

KOTTOOR
18-05-2024 

at 14:00 Hrs

292/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

550 BINUMON
VISWAMBAR

AN

43, 

MALE

BINUVILASAM, 

PAIVELI, PAKALKURI
PLACHIVILA

18-05-2024 

at 14:10 Hrs

338/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

551 MADHU GOVINDHAN
53, 

MALE

ALUVILA VEEDU, 

PIRAPPANCODU 

DESAM, MANCKAL 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 14:34 Hrs

647/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

552 MUTHU SURESH
25, 

MALE

OLIPPUVILA VEEDU, 

CHAVADYMUKKU, 

CHEMMARUTHY

AYIROOR
18-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

471/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH 

BABU, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

553 ARYAN
BHASKARAN 

ACHARY

25, 

MALE

PARVATHY 

BHAVAN, 

KALATHARA, 

AYIROOR

AYIROOR
18-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

473/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

554 SUNIL SASI
24, 

MALE

CHARUVILA PUTHEN 

VEEDU, VENCODU, 

CHAVARCODU, 

AYIROOR

VANDIPURA
18-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

475/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

555 SIYAD
SALAHUDEE

N

38, 

MALE

SIYAD MANZIL, 

THAIKKAVU 

MUKKU, 

KAPPAMVILA

KAPPAMVILA
18-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

340/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

AJAYAKUMAR

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

556
JOY 

PRAKASH

APPAVU 

SIMON

47, 

MALE

PONGUMKUZHI 

VEEDU, MALAVILA, 

KOKKIDIMURI

PONGUMKUZ

HI VEEDU, 

MALAVILA

18-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

281/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



557 AJITH THAMPI
37, 

MALE

USHA VILASAM, 

CHIRAKONAM, 

MANOORKARA 

VILLAGE,

KUTTICHAL
18-05-2024 

at 15:00 Hrs

291/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

558 MANU MADHU
27, 

MALE

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PERUMALA, 

PULLAMPARA

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

635/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

559 BINUBINU RAJEMDRAN
38, 

MALE

BIJU BHAVAN, 

GANDHI NAGAR, 

MANIKKAL 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

636/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

560 ABHISHEK AJITHKUMAR
20, 

MALE

THOTTUMKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MUTHUVILA, KA 

LLARA,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

645/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

561 SARATH SURESH
30, 

MALE

SOORYA BHAVAN, 

KARINJAMKONAM, 

PALAAMKONAM,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

640/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

562 REJIKUMAR SOMAN
48, 

MALE

PONGUMKUZHI 

VEEDU, MALAVILA, 

KOKKIDIMURI

PONGUMKUZ

HI VEEDU, 

MALAVILA

18-05-2024 

at 15:15 Hrs

282/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

563 ADITHYAN SAJU
20, 

MALE

NETTAYATHU 

KIZHAKKUMKARA 

PUTHENVEEDU, 

KATTUVILA, 

CHAPPATH
18-05-2024 

at 15:30 Hrs

433/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

564 SHIFANSHA
SHAHUL 

HAMEED

29, 

MALE

IRAMARATHU 

VEEDU, 000, NEAR 

NAGAROOR 

MOSQUE, NAG 

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 16:00 Hrs

656/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

565 SHAJAHAN
SHOUQATHA

LI

20, 

MALE

NEMATH HOUSE, 

KATTUVILA, 

KOLLAMKONAM, 

VILAPPIL VILLAGE,

CHAPPATH
18-05-2024 

at 16:00 Hrs

434/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

566 SRREJITH
SREEKANDA

N NAIR

27, 

MALE

MOOZHIVILA 

VEEDU, 

VAVOOKKONAM, 

KOLIYAKKODU

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 16:15 Hrs

639/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

567 NUJOOB
ABDUL 

AZEEZ

44, 

MALE

THAKIDIYIL PUTHEN 

VEEDU, 

KUNNINPURAM, 

KOKKIDIMURI, 

THAKIDIYIL 

PUTHENVEED

U, KUNNIN 

PURAM

18-05-2024 

at 16:15 Hrs

283/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU. S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



568 SAJEEV SAMUVEL
52, 

MALE

JUBIN BHAVAN, 

THEKAYKARA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

MARAKUNNAM 

PERINJAMKA

DAVU

18-05-2024 

at 16:45 Hrs

273/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

569 ARAVIND BIJU
19, 

MALE

KALPAM PLAVILA 

VEEDU, 

KARIKUZHY.P.O, 

CHAKAPPARA, 

AMBOORI
18-05-2024 

at 16:45 Hrs

293/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

570 RENJITH UDAYAN
35, 

MALE

SANGEETHALAYAM, 

KONGAPALLY, 

CHOWALLOOR, 

NOOLIYODE, 

VILAPPILSALA 

JUNCTION

18-05-2024 

at 17:00 Hrs

435/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

VILAPPILSAL

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU RV, GSI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

571 ARUN DEV ANILKUMAR
27, 

MALE

A.S VILLA, 

MUTHUPOTTA, 

NEYYARDAM, 

KALLIKADU 

NEYYARDAM
18-05-2024 

at 17:00 Hrs

272/2024 U/s 

118(A) OF KP 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

BAIJU.S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

572 ABHISHEK MURALI
20, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

AYYAVILAKAM, 

VAZHICHAL 

AMBOORI
18-05-2024 

at 17:00 Hrs

294/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

573 SUBIN SUKU
31, 

MALE

THOTTARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 10 THSTONE, 

NEDUMANGAD 

VILLAGE,

KACHERI JN
18-05-2024 

at 17:10 Hrs

635/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

574 LALUL BABU
29, 

MALE

SUDHI VILASAM, NR 

GURUMANDIRAM, 

ULAVARKODU 

MOOTHALA 

ANAKUNNAM
18-05-2024 

at 17:15 Hrs

350/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANSARKHAN, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

575
RAJESH 

KUMAR

RAJASEKARA

N

38, 

MALE

GINIHOUSE, 

THANNIMOODU, 

ELAVATTOM, 

KURUPUZA

ELAVATTAM
18-05-2024 

at 17:39 Hrs

505/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

PALODE 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

RAJAN, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

576 VISHAKH
MURALEEDH

ARAN ASARI

25, 

MALE

VISHAKHA 

MANDHIRAM, 

SAMANYAYA 

NAGAR, THYKKADU, 

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 17:55 Hrs

648/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

577 KASINATH BIJU
18, 

MALE

BINDU BHAVAN, 

SANKAM MUKKU, 

THACHODU

SANKAM 

MUKKU, 

THACHODU

18-05-2024 

at 18:10 Hrs

476/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

578 SHAMEER
NAZARUDHE

EN

38, 

MALE

KARINKUTTY 

PUTHEN VEEDU 

VALICODU NEDUM, 

ANGAD

VALICODU
18-05-2024 

at 18:10 Hrs

636/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

DHANAYA.K.S

, SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



579
CHRISTOPHE

R
SABARIYAR

47, 

MALE

CHAMPAKOODU 

KADAPPURAM, 

KADAKKAVOOR, 

TVMRL

ANCHUTHENG

U

18-05-2024 

at 18:15 Hrs

314/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

580 SULTHAN SHAJAHAN
26, 

MALE

KUNNUMPURAM 

VEEDU, ARIVALAM, 

VETTOOR, TVM RL

ANCHUTHENG

U

18-05-2024 

at 18:35 Hrs

315/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

581
SHARON 

RAJAN
RAJAN

20, 

MALE

PUSHPAGIRI VEEDU, 

CHAMAVILAPUAM, 

MANCHADIMOODU, 

KALLIKADU 

KALLIKADU
18-05-2024 

at 18:45 Hrs

276/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

582
GIREESH 

KUMAR

NJANESWAR

AN

40, 

MALE

VAYYETE VEEDU, 

VAYYETE, 

NELLANADU 

VILLAGE,

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

646/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

583 JACKSON MANIYAN
33, 

MALE

FATHIMA MANZIL, 

CHITTAR, 

PATHANAMTHITTA

MOOLAYAM
18-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

651/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

584
BENETTO 

MUSSOLINI
GILBERT

52, 

MALE

GREENLAND, 

POOTHURA, 

SARKKARA, TVMRL

POOTHURA
18-05-2024 

at 19:00 Hrs

316/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

ANJUTHENG

U 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

MAHEEN B, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

585 PRIYESH SANTHOSH
20, 

MALE

BAIJU NIVAS, 

NJEKKADU, 

CHEMMARUTHY

ENARUVILA 

VALIYA 

COMMITTEE 

MADANKAVU 

18-05-2024 

at 19:10 Hrs

477/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ANOOP A, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

586
SHAJI 

KUMAR

KESHAVA 

PILLA

57, 

MALE

VIDYA BHAVAN, 

PERINJAMKADAVU, 

MUKUNDARA 

DESHAM

PERINJAMKA

DAVU

18-05-2024 

at 19:30 Hrs

277/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

587 RAJESH RAJAN
44, 

MALE

NALINAM, 

VAVOOKONAM, 

ALIYADU, 

VENJARAMOODU

VENJARAMOO

DU

18-05-2024 

at 19:35 Hrs

649/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

588 SURESH SURENDRAN
37, 

MALE

SURESH BHAVAN, 

PATTAYKONAM, 

MUKUNDARA, 

KALLIKADU

KALLIKKADU
18-05-2024 

at 19:45 Hrs

275/2024 U/s 

15(C) R/W 63 

OF ABKARI 

ACT

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

589 SUNI ANANDAN
44, 

MALE

SUMATHY VILASAM, 

MUTTAPALAM, 

VATTAPLAMOODU

AYIROOR
18-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

470/2024 U/s 

20(B)(II)(A) OF 

NDPS ACT

AYIROOR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SURESH BABU 

R, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE



590 AYYAPPAN NARAYANAN
57, 

MALE

AYIRUMOOLAVILAV

EEDU, NEAR 

UZHAYIKKODU SIVA 

TEMPLE, VARINJAM, 

VELINALLUR
18-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

342/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

591 SUDHEESH SURENDRAN
23, 

MALE

VENGAVILA VEEDU, 

KATTADI, G.W.LPS 

OTTUMALA, 

POOYAPPALLY

VELINALLOOR
18-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

344/2024 U/s 

279 IPC

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

592 REEHAN PAVITHRAN
26, 

MALE

OTTAPLAVILA 

THEKKATHIL 

VEEDU, KUNDAMON, 

AADHICHANALLOOR

PAKALKURY
18-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

345/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

593 BIJU KUTTAPPAN
41, 

MALE

NIRAPPIL VEEDU, 

CHAMAVILAPURAM, 

MUKUNDAA 

DESHAM, 

CHAMAVILAP

PURAM

18-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

278/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEYYAR 

DAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

SHIHABUDEE

N, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

594 SUJITH SUKUMARAN
25, 

MALE

CHIRATHALAVILAK

ATHU VEEDU 

NELLIVILA 

ANTHIYOOR 

PANAYARAKU

NNU

18-05-2024 

at 20:00 Hrs

642/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

BALARAMAP

URAM 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

ALOSCIOUS, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

595 RAJESH SASIDHARAN
40, 

MALE

THADATHARIKATHU 

VEEDU, 

MUTHIKAVU, 

MUKKUDIL,

MOOLAYAM
18-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

650/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

VENJARAMO

ODU 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

JYOTHISH 

CHIRAVOOR, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

596 SANKAR
AYYAPPANA

SHARI

42, 

MALE

AYANIKKADU 

POTTANCHIRA, 8TH 

STONE, 

KARAKULAM,

MUKKOLA
18-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

395/2024 U/s 

27(B) OF NDPS 

ACT

ARUVIKKAR

A 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

VIJAYAN, SI 

OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

597 AJEESH RAJAN
26, 

MALE

PULIYARA 

THUDUTHATTU 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KODANKARA, 

PUTHENKADA
18-05-2024 

at 20:05 Hrs

421/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

598 SHAMEER SHANAVAS
34, 

MALE

SHAMEER VILASOM 

CHAMDRAMANGAL

AM VAZHAVILA 

ANAD 

CHANDAMAN

GALAM

18-05-2024 

at 20:25 Hrs

638/2024 U/s 

151 CRPC

NEDUMANG

AD 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

DHANYA.K.S, 

SI OF POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

599 SURENDRAN KUTTAN
51, 

MALE

PODUVALPUTHENVE

EDU, 

THIRUPURATHOOR, 

THIRUPURAM

POOVAR JN.
18-05-2024 

at 20:50 Hrs

422/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 185 

MV ACT

POOVAR 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

ABHAYAKUM

AR, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

600 RAJIM.S
JAMAL 

SAINUDEEN

43, 

MALE

REENA MANZIL, 

MUTHUVILA, 

MARAKKADU

PALLIKKAL
18-05-2024 

at 22:00 Hrs

346/2024 U/s 

279 IPC & 3(1) 

R/W 181 MV 

ACT

PALLIKKAL 

(THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M RURAL)

SUNIL S, SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED BY 

POLICE


